
Senior Men Individual League Table on 10 Feb 2018

Pos- Race No. Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total Total

ition Name Club No. Races Points Points Points Points Points Points Time

1 JAMIE BRYANT Ton 911 4 2 5 3 0 3 13 02:14:38
2 TEWELDE MENGES M&M 484 4 1 4 4 0 5 14 02:15:23
3 ROBERT MEYER M&M 2044 4 3 6 6 0 13 28 02:17:44
4 TOM COLLINS M&M 487 4 12 7 7 0 6 32 02:18:16
5 BAYLEY MASSEY Camb H 2042 4 15 9 19 0 10 53 02:20:01
6 ALEX CAMERON Dartf 1342 4 8 20 20 0 18 66 02:21:13
7 ALEX GIBBINS B&B 755 4 20 16 17 0 15 68 02:21:53
8 JOSEPH O'HARA Bexley 1325 4 9 28 21 0 22 80 02:23:10
9 MARSHALL SMITH Ashf AC 2003 4 25 29 26 0 16 96 02:24:03

10 MARK WILKINS M&M 490 4 27 25 31 0 19 102 02:24:24
11 JACK KEYWOOD Ton 925 4 37 36 30 0 27 130 02:27:13
12 GARETH EVANS B&B 752 4 40 33 38 0 34 145 02:28:55
13 CONNOR BURFORD Dartf 1223 4 34 37 39 0 45 155 02:30:14
14 LEE MCMEEKIN M&M 486 4 50 49 47 0 35 181 02:32:12
15 DYLAN JOHN BEAVER Dartf 1213 4 47 52 53 0 44 196 02:33:41
16 MARLEY GODDEN M&M 2005 4 72 48 54 0 29 203 02:33:21
17 JON PEARCE Ashf D 2 4 58 58 62 0 39 217 02:34:26
18 DAVID READER Camb H 1147 4 64 53 56 0 56 229 02:36:29
19 ANDREJS SAFARS M&M 497 4 49 56 51 0 82 238 02:37:12
20 IAN MC GILLOWAY Folk 213 4 74 66 70 0 41 251 02:36:54
21 JUSTIN LANE M&M 491 4 73 70 69 0 47 259 02:38:02
22 JOE WATTS Ton 944 4 82 65 66 0 54 267 02:38:32
23 TONY DUREY Dartf 1238 4 68 67 73 0 72 280 02:40:15
24 JAMIE HIGGINS Bexley 1308 4 78 72 88 0 52 290 02:40:12
25 DANIEL ST MARTIN M'stone 147 4 101 84 80 0 46 311 02:40:59
26 ADRIAN PERKINS Weald Tri 518 4 94 93 103 0 70 360 02:44:53
27 MATTHEW STEERE Orp 333 4 116 77 86 0 92 371 02:45:08
28 ADAM STYLES Ton 940 4 124 71 68 0 123 386 02:46:51
29 DARIUS SARSHAR S'oaks AC 617 4 117 115 112 0 73 417 02:47:22
30 ROBERT WHITTAKER Inv EK 391 4 134 94 106 0 102 436 02:48:44
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31 ROBERT BARTON Ashf D 17 4 144 96 123 0 100 463 02:49:45
32 WILLIAM SMITH S.Kent 64 4 118 136 136 0 74 464 02:48:58
33 GAVIN WHITLOCK Inv EK 394 4 120 142 115 0 88 465 02:49:41
34 PAUL MOSES Ashf D 11 4 121 131 114 0 99 465 02:50:15
35 PAUL COLLIER Bexley 1319 4 131 132 127 0 76 466 02:49:12
36 SIMON HOWDEN Tun W 1172 4 125 118 145 0 85 473 02:49:42
37 DAVID SAMPSON Padd W 603 4 112 150 125 0 90 477 02:50:03
38 DARREN WRIGHT M&M 495 4 143 108 113 0 117 481 02:51:24
39 DAN ALVIN Med Tri 522 4 142 113 111 0 119 485 02:51:45
40 RAYMOND PEARCE S.Kent 61 4 104 137 138 0 107 486 02:51:03
41 DAN WITT S'oaks AC 615 4 147 122 151 0 77 497 02:50:39
42 ANDREW MEAD S'oaks AC 611 4 158 127 131 0 81 497 02:50:22
43 GARETH WILLIAMS M&M 489 4 165 135 156 0 64 520 02:51:13
44 DEREK GEORGE I&I 572 4 122 121 164 0 114 521 02:53:21
45 GRAHAM MAYNARD Camb H 1138 4 140 133 143 0 111 527 02:52:35
46 DANIEL CRUSH Ton 921 4 152 140 135 0 103 530 02:52:18
47 SCOTT LYNCH Ashf D 7 4 169 124 124 0 129 546 02:54:52
48 ALUN RODGERS M&M 493 4 150 159 152 0 96 557 02:53:25
49 ROSS KINLOCH Ton 926 4 163 134 171 0 105 573 02:54:41
50 ADAM ROEDER Ton 937 4 130 164 153 0 135 582 02:56:58
51 ANDREW ARCHER I&I 567 4 149 167 158 0 128 602 02:57:29
52 SIMON NEVILLE G'wich T 1020 4 167 160 166 0 110 603 02:55:58
53 RICHARD BAKER Ashf D 12 4 159 170 155 0 121 605 02:57:03
54 STEVE STOCKWELL Dartf 1222 4 179 169 157 0 125 630 02:58:37
55 CLEM DIXON Camb H 1123 4 190 183 178 0 136 687 03:02:27
56 JON HUNTER Bexley 1303 4 175 191 204 0 118 688 03:02:24
57 MICK BROCKWELL Orp 312 4 180 202 193 0 146 721 03:07:03
58 DARREN HARGER I&I 571 4 203 209 189 0 130 731 03:06:36
59 JON IVES Dartf 1239 4 216 198 201 0 132 747 03:06:50
60 RICHARD FOWLES Folk 203 4 213 199 207 0 138 757 03:08:12
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61 MAL PIRES Camb H 1145 4 215 218 205 0 133 771 03:09:29
62 TONY COHEN Ton 915 4 211 207 215 0 149 782 03:12:04
63 RICHARD HARPER Beck 183 4 243 200 213 0 140 796 03:11:11
64 SAM KAVANAGH G'wich T 1000 4 239 216 208 0 154 817 03:14:55
65 RICHARD TOSH Ton 942 4 249 214 239 0 163 865 03:22:42
66 NICK PIERCE Tun W 1208 4 251 230 236 0 161 878 03:23:54
67 GEORGE SISKOS G'wich T 1028 4 278 252 200 0 151 881 03:29:13
68 PETER RICHARDSON Tun W 1163 4 259 232 242 0 164 897 03:27:26
69 KEN BAKSH Beck 168 4 265 235 249 0 165 914 03:32:09
70 KEVIN WINCH Bexley 1309 4 263 240 248 0 168 919 03:34:46
71 GRAHAME EKE Folk 208 4 275 244 250 0 169 938 03:40:11
72 ALAN RANDALL Folk 218 4 274 245 257 0 170 946 03:41:01
73 LLOYD WORSLEY Folk 206 3 4 13 0 0 11 28 01:44:10
74 SAM COOMBES Dartf 1231 3 6 14 9 0 0 29 01:42:58
75 JULIAN RENDALL Ton 935 3 7 0 11 0 12 30 01:43:49
76 BEN TYLER M&M 609 3 14 19 10 0 0 43 01:44:20
77 RICHARD NEWSOME S.Kent 60 3 18 21 0 0 14 53 01:46:59
78 DAN KENNEDY B&B 730 3 16 27 16 0 0 59 01:45:18
79 CRIAG SHARP Dartf 1240 3 19 23 0 0 17 59 01:47:40
80 JACK GOSS S.Kent 58 3 26 22 14 0 0 62 01:45:46
81 NOEL SUTTON M&M 501 3 24 24 24 0 0 72 01:46:12
82 JAMES TAYLOR Ton 941 3 31 32 0 0 21 84 01:49:55
83 CHRIS TUCK B&B 742 3 0 35 28 0 23 86 01:51:12
84 DAN WATT Ton 943 3 35 26 25 0 0 86 01:47:36
85 JAMES MACDONALD Camb H 1136 3 28 39 36 0 0 103 01:49:04
86 TOM COX Ton 919 3 48 31 27 0 0 106 01:48:54
87 ANDREW FLETCHER Folk 217 3 36 40 41 0 0 117 01:50:36
88 DANIEL JACKSON clubchange 1220 3 32 43 46 0 0 121 01:51:01
89 PATRICK HANNAH G'wich T 989 3 44 0 44 0 33 121 01:52:00
90 CHRIS BIDDLE Dartf 1229 3 30 34 58 0 0 122 01:50:31
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91 JON VINTNER B&B 743 3 39 0 60 0 40 139 01:53:32
92 TOM MANNING Dartf 2046 3 43 60 0 0 37 140 01:54:51
93 JACK CROSSLEY M&M 496 3 0 59 64 0 24 147 01:56:23
94 JAMIE BINGHAM Ton 2029 3 60 51 43 0 0 154 01:53:16
95 STEVEN GROOM Camb H 1129 3 51 0 49 0 55 155 01:55:45
96 MARK COATES Ton 914 3 62 50 61 0 0 173 01:54:49
97 ANTHONY BENNETT Ton 1356 3 65 73 0 0 50 188 01:59:14
98 REUBEN BURFORD Dartf 1224 3 55 80 72 0 0 207 01:56:51
99 MARK ASHCROFT Orp 339 3 70 81 0 0 63 214 02:01:00

100 MATT BRITTON Weald Tri 294 3 67 0 77 0 71 215 02:00:06
101 ADAM FEATHERSTONE M&M 1391 3 71 0 90 0 57 218 01:59:44
102 MICHAEL DOWDS CP-Tri 67 3 61 99 0 0 59 219 02:01:16
103 GRAHAM HOLLINGDALE B&B 744 3 76 76 71 0 0 223 01:57:51
104 GAVIN KITCHINGHAM Orp 315 3 83 0 87 0 65 235 02:00:48
105 STEVEN GEORGIADIS Orp 309 3 85 0 81 0 84 250 02:01:51
106 CHRISTIAN POULTON Camb H 1146 3 56 0 94 0 101 251 02:02:22
107 DANIEL WALSH I&I 570 3 77 88 93 0 0 258 01:59:51
108 DOM FIORE Camb H 1125 3 96 82 85 0 0 263 02:00:17
109 CHRIS TURNER Dartf 1217 3 97 86 82 0 0 265 02:00:22
110 DOMINIC WOOLFORD S.Kent 66 3 103 102 75 0 0 280 02:01:20
111 DANIEL GREEN Ashf D 10 3 86 111 83 0 0 280 02:01:17
112 MATT CLEMENTS Tun W 1193 3 107 85 89 0 0 281 02:00:55
113 MARTIN SMITH Bexley 1302 3 126 83 76 0 0 285 02:01:01
114 JONNY WELLS Ashf D 4 3 93 98 97 0 0 288 02:02:00
115 TIM TAPPER Weald Tri 516 3 108 97 96 0 0 301 02:02:29
116 JASON WITCOMBE Orp 321 3 89 105 109 0 0 303 02:02:46
117 JON FISH Bexley 1299 3 114 90 102 0 0 306 02:02:29
118 ANDREW SCOONES Swale 159 3 145 92 74 0 0 311 02:02:05
119 STEVEN DALEY Beck 170 3 115 107 104 0 0 326 02:03:35
120 MATTHEW FIELD Larkf 104 3 0 106 160 0 69 335 02:09:17
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121 RICHARD CARTER Tun W 1168 3 0 129 133 0 75 337 02:08:57
122 STUART WATERMAN Dartf 1232 3 102 145 107 0 0 354 02:04:52
123 DAN MARKS B&B 756 3 0 143 119 0 98 360 02:10:46
124 DAVE HADDAWAY Tun W 1157 3 0 149 147 0 87 383 02:11:19
125 ANTHONY CRUSH Ton 920 3 129 110 144 0 0 383 02:05:43
126 TONY PIPER Dartf RR 1378 3 137 119 137 0 0 393 02:06:04
127 ALEX SIMPSON MPP 1085 3 128 128 141 0 0 397 02:06:13
128 TOBYN YOUNG Tun W 1167 3 166 139 0 0 93 398 02:09:42
129 ALEX BLACKALL Tun W 1161 3 141 138 121 0 0 400 02:06:16
130 STEPHEN MCGLYNN M&M 502 3 162 0 146 0 97 405 02:08:45
131 SIMON WHITAKER Tun W 1158 3 135 147 128 0 0 410 02:06:49
132 SERGEJS GORBACOVS G'wich T 983 3 132 130 149 0 0 411 02:07:06
133 ANDY WOOD Ton 945 3 100 158 154 0 0 412 02:07:36
134 TOBIN BIRD Ton 908 3 176 141 0 0 112 429 02:12:07
135 ALAN BLACK Camb H 1118 3 164 163 0 0 113 440 02:12:23
136 JAMES GRAHAM S'oaks AC 614 3 155 0 174 0 120 449 02:12:11
137 NEIL CLARK Tun W 1177 3 0 161 183 0 116 460 02:16:04
138 MICHAEL BEECHER Beck 1499 3 0 187 169 0 106 462 02:16:05
139 NIGEL LYNCH Med Tri 536 3 191 155 122 0 0 468 02:09:40
140 JONATHAN MARRON G'wich T 1015 3 0 186 186 0 122 494 02:18:52
141 GEOFF TURNER Tun W 1195 3 0 192 176 0 134 502 02:19:43
142 DAVID OLVER Beck 194 3 161 176 167 0 0 504 02:11:04
143 SCOTT FENWICK G'wich T 978 3 188 0 211 0 115 514 02:16:27
144 LUKE FORD Camb H 1126 3 157 205 159 0 0 521 02:13:29
145 COLIN TIMMINS Tun W 1166 3 187 174 168 0 0 529 02:12:42
146 ALAN NEWMAN Ton 930 3 201 177 161 0 0 539 02:13:18
147 MICHAEL RUSSELL Tun W 1169 3 202 213 0 0 144 559 02:22:51
148 DAN DEAN Bexley 1321 3 194 189 182 0 0 565 02:14:38
149 ANDY PHILLIPS Cant 1408 3 204 182 181 0 0 567 02:15:01
150 CHRISTOPHER WOOLGAR Folk 202 3 214 0 210 0 147 571 02:22:27
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151 MARK ELLISON B&B 771 3 212 0 227 0 143 582 02:24:05
152 DAVE THORNBY M'stone 154 3 205 173 209 0 0 587 02:16:52
153 STUART NUNN Ashf D 18 3 223 0 218 0 153 594 02:24:43
154 SEAN RODWELL RRM 800 3 210 197 202 0 0 609 02:18:12
155 MARK HARRISON Ashf D 20 3 0 231 232 0 158 621 02:35:19
156 ANTHONY SCOTT Folk 204 3 250 0 224 0 150 624 02:27:51
157 NIGEL BULMER B&B 763 3 218 208 203 0 0 629 02:20:06
158 RICHARD LAVER Weald Tri 507 3 227 206 197 0 0 630 02:20:36
159 ANDY PAGE Tun W 1180 3 244 0 231 0 156 631 02:29:23
160 IAN MCCARTHY Camb H 1139 3 232 0 235 0 166 633 02:31:54
161 SCOTT SHURMER M'stone 142 3 0 243 246 0 162 651 02:42:35
162 GARY HADFIELD Dartf RR 1386 3 238 219 214 0 0 671 02:24:21
163 RODERICK COOKEY Camb H 1121 3 256 0 247 0 172 675 02:39:36
164 JORDAN WATTS RRM 796 3 257 212 217 0 0 686 02:25:18
165 PAUL BRASH B&B 764 3 247 217 222 0 0 686 02:25:51
166 SIMON HOLFORD Tun W 1201 3 241 225 225 0 0 691 02:27:28
167 GARY JONES Weald Tri 519 3 258 222 220 0 0 700 02:27:15
168 FREDERICK STREATFIELD Larkf 122 3 285 0 260 0 171 716 02:50:26
169 BARRY HOGBEN Folk 223 3 255 227 238 0 0 720 02:30:32
170 DUNCAN RALPH Ton 934 3 254 234 233 0 0 721 02:31:25
171 PAUL FORD Camb H 1127 3 262 229 237 0 0 728 02:31:35
172 GARETH ROBSON CP-Tri 75 3 266 237 245 0 0 748 02:37:46
173 STEPHEN LOCKWOOD G'wich T 1008 3 273 238 254 0 0 765 02:41:05
174 SCOTT BULMER B&B 2027 3 281 246 255 0 0 782 02:44:36
175 STEPHEN KING Folk 222 3 280 248 256 0 0 784 02:45:22
176 DEAN LACY Camb H 1134 2 0 1 0 0 2 3 01:07:35
177 ROBERT LATALA Ashf D 1 2 0 0 5 0 8 13 01:09:52
178 WILL RUIZ B&B 731 2 0 0 13 0 4 17 01:10:06
179 ROSS BRADEN B&B 729 2 0 12 0 0 7 19 01:11:26
180 HARRY PATON Ton 932 2 5 17 0 0 0 22 01:08:50
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181 SIMON HABTOM M&M 2008 2 0 10 12 0 0 22 01:10:06
182 BEDE PITCAIRN-KNOWLES Ton 2036 2 13 0 22 0 0 35 01:08:47
183 GREG COLE Ton 917 2 21 15 0 0 0 36 01:09:55
184 THOMAS WRIGHT Bexley 1300 2 29 11 0 0 0 40 01:10:12
185 SAM CRICK Ton 2031 2 11 0 35 0 0 46 01:09:49
186 GEORGES VACHAROPOULOS B&B 736 2 23 0 0 0 32 55 01:13:25
187 DANIEL BRADLEY Ton 910 2 0 0 29 0 28 57 01:14:34
188 RICHARD TOMLINSON M&M 500 2 0 0 37 0 25 62 01:14:50
189 GREGORY HILLS Dartf 1507 2 0 30 33 0 0 63 01:13:06
190 KIERAN HUGES Dartf 1216 2 33 0 0 0 36 69 01:14:20
191 STEPHEN HODGES Camb H 1132 2 22 0 48 0 0 70 01:11:55
192 HARRY COLLINS M&M 485 2 0 38 40 0 0 78 01:14:56
193 ROB DONOHUE B&B 739 2 38 42 0 0 0 80 01:13:54
194 GRAEME SAKER Ton 938 2 42 41 0 0 0 83 01:13:58
195 OLIVER DUNN Ton 2032 2 41 0 0 0 42 83 01:15:31
196 PHILIP HOYLAND Folk 209 2 45 0 42 0 0 87 01:12:56
197 ANDY HOWEY Tun W 1188 2 0 64 0 0 26 90 01:18:19
198 JANUSZ LATALA Dartf 1214 2 0 46 45 0 0 91 01:16:17
199 TIM CORBY Ton 918 2 53 45 0 0 0 98 01:15:11
200 NEILL WRIGHT M&M 494 2 0 47 55 0 0 102 01:16:55
201 DANIEL PYNE Dartf 1236 2 46 57 0 0 0 103 01:15:37
202 MARK LALLY Beck 192 2 0 54 52 0 0 106 01:17:22
203 BEN BROOKS Ton 2030 2 0 61 0 0 48 109 01:20:34
204 TOM DESBOROUGH B&B 734 2 66 44 0 0 0 110 01:16:01
205 SIMON FRASER Ton 924 2 0 62 0 0 62 124 01:22:14
206 SIMON CULVER Beck 166 2 63 0 63 0 0 126 01:15:52
207 ALAN CAMP B&B 772 2 54 78 0 0 0 132 01:17:32
208 CHRIS STANTON Bexley 1330 2 75 63 0 0 0 138 01:17:53
209 PETER BANNISTER Ton 906 2 81 0 0 0 58 139 01:20:07
210 TOM MOSELEY Beck 181 2 0 79 0 0 60 139 01:23:12
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211 DMITRIJ SAVICKJJ G'wich T 1026 2 0 68 78 0 0 146 01:20:18
212 NICK VARLEY Dartf 1228 2 80 75 0 0 0 155 01:18:58
213 MARK BROWN CP-Tri 89 2 98 0 0 0 68 166 01:21:27
214 JONATHAN ARMSTRONG Bexley 1301 2 87 0 79 0 0 166 01:18:20
215 JULIUS SAMSON Ashf D 16 2 0 0 101 0 67 168 01:23:28
216 SAM GRAIN Tun W 1522 2 0 0 84 0 86 170 01:23:43
217 STEVE KEYWOOD Ton 1541 2 0 0 108 0 66 174 01:23:47
218 JAY SMITH Dartf RR 1385 2 0 87 91 0 0 178 01:21:46
219 ANDREW NOBLE Folk 1363 2 106 0 0 0 78 184 01:22:37
220 PETER ST AMOUR Camb H 1148 2 0 0 132 0 61 193 01:24:19
221 DUNCAN HOPE G'wich T 993 2 99 95 0 0 0 194 01:21:09
222 NEIL AYRTON B&B 767 2 111 91 0 0 0 202 01:21:23
223 ROB DEMETRIOU Med Tri 527 2 0 112 95 0 0 207 01:23:38
224 MATTHIAS MEYER Ton 1401 2 0 0 129 0 80 209 01:25:30
225 WILL WITHECOMBE Beck 171 2 109 101 0 0 0 210 01:21:49
226 CHRIS CATCHPOLE Dartf 1212 2 110 104 0 0 0 214 01:22:04
227 RICHARD BYFORD B&B 745 2 123 0 0 0 95 218 01:24:21
228 ALAN BUCKLE Ton 912 2 0 0 140 0 79 219 01:25:47
229 CLIVE GIGNEY Padd W 606 2 119 100 0 0 0 219 01:22:10
230 ED OSBORNE Beck 175 2 138 0 0 0 89 227 01:24:33
231 KEVIN DRAPER Weald Tri 514 2 113 0 116 0 0 229 01:21:16
232 MARTIN LOY Weald Tri 521 2 0 125 105 0 0 230 01:24:47
233 JOSHUA LAWLESS Camb H 1135 2 148 0 0 0 83 231 01:24:21
234 TERRY ROFFEY Bexley 1331 2 88 151 0 0 0 239 01:23:11
235 CASPER MORRIS Tun W 1173 2 0 123 120 0 0 243 01:25:16
236 PAUL MASON Med Tri 537 2 127 0 118 0 0 245 01:21:55
237 TRISTAN BRUCE Folk 1486 2 0 126 126 0 0 252 01:25:34
238 LEE MCAFFEE RRM 792 2 156 0 98 0 0 254 01:22:09
239 DARREN CREW Folk 201 2 0 120 134 0 0 254 01:25:36
240 MATTHEW WHITE CP-Tri 69 2 0 153 0 0 104 257 01:29:55

Kent Cross Country League 2017-2018 - Printed on 10 Feb 2018 19:43:52 Page 8/15



Senior Men Individual League Table on 10 Feb 2018

Pos- Race No. Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total Total

ition Name Club No. Races Points Points Points Points Points Points Time

241 MARTIN TAYLOR Padd W 601 2 0 146 117 0 0 263 01:25:55
242 ADAM DENNIS Tun W 1178 2 154 114 0 0 0 268 01:23:56
243 ISAAC GRIFFITHS G'wich T 985 2 168 0 0 0 108 276 01:27:07
244 DAVID WEEKES Folk 199 2 0 179 100 0 0 279 01:26:59
245 BRADLEY HALLIDAY G'wich T 988 2 184 109 0 0 0 293 01:25:30
246 PAUL DAWES Dartf 1225 2 146 0 148 0 0 294 01:23:53
247 STEVE CALLER Dartf 1506 2 0 172 0 0 124 296 01:32:50
248 BOB FURSEY M&M 498 2 139 157 0 0 0 296 01:25:15
249 RYAN EDWARDS Ashf D 8 2 207 0 0 0 127 334 01:32:02
250 TOM SUDDABY clubchange 94 2 183 152 0 0 0 335 01:27:08
251 ROBIN BUTLER Ashf D 9 2 0 171 165 0 0 336 01:29:20
252 TONY JOHNSON Bexley 1305 2 160 178 0 0 0 338 01:27:06
253 STEVE EVENDEN B&B 753 2 0 180 162 0 0 342 01:29:50
254 STEPHEN REEVES Larkf 116 2 170 0 172 0 0 342 01:26:00
255 CHRISTOPHER POTTER Tun W 1182 2 177 168 0 0 0 345 01:27:29
256 TIM AYRES B&B 732 2 224 0 0 0 126 350 01:32:52
257 BEN CALASCIONE Beck 165 2 186 0 170 0 0 356 01:26:56
258 MARK ATTENBOROUGH Ashf D 13 2 172 185 0 0 0 357 01:28:31
259 BEN MUIR Tun W 1162 2 185 0 175 0 0 360 01:27:19
260 CAIN BRADLEY Ton 909 2 209 0 0 0 152 361 01:35:43
261 PAUL O'GRADY Orp 310 2 0 181 180 0 0 361 01:30:47
262 SIMON COFFEY Folk 212 2 178 0 185 0 0 363 01:27:27
263 MARK BISHOP Orp 330 2 174 0 191 0 0 365 01:28:01
264 JOSEPH NEWCOMBE Beck 188 2 0 190 177 0 0 367 01:31:19
265 KEITH DEAN M'stone 143 2 0 188 179 0 0 367 01:31:15
266 DAVID BEST Dartf RR 1387 2 220 0 0 0 148 368 01:36:03
267 NICK CHAPPELL Inv EK 396 2 0 0 229 0 142 371 01:39:21
268 ADRIAN MOODY Ashf D 15 2 0 210 163 0 0 373 01:32:53
269 KEITH HUGES Dartf 1215 2 219 0 0 0 155 374 01:36:55
270 PAUL BARTLETT Folk 207 2 195 0 184 0 0 379 01:28:16

Kent Cross Country League 2017-2018 - Printed on 10 Feb 2018 19:43:52 Page 9/15

Senior Men Individual League Table on 10 Feb 2018

Pos- Race No. Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total Total

ition Name Club No. Races Points Points Points Points Points Points Time

271 MARTIN HAWKINS Camb H 1131 2 235 0 0 0 145 380 01:36:53
272 ANDREW JOAD Tun W 1174 2 200 184 0 0 0 384 01:29:50
273 CHRIS WALMSLEY Tun W 1204 2 193 0 192 0 0 385 01:28:58
274 BRIAN MORRIS CP-Tri 92 2 226 0 0 0 160 386 01:38:50
275 PETER BUTLER Dartf RR 1383 2 197 196 0 0 0 393 01:30:35
276 GEORGE HARRIS Tun W 1196 2 208 194 0 0 0 402 01:31:18
277 TIM BELL I&I 589 2 199 203 0 0 0 402 01:31:43
278 CHRISTOPHER BOYCE Ashf D 6 2 0 226 187 0 0 413 01:36:51
279 CHRIS HARRISON RRM 794 2 222 215 0 0 0 437 01:34:33
280 GLEN RIDOUT Dartf RR 1380 2 0 221 223 0 0 444 01:39:24
281 ANDY REGAN Beck 198 2 225 220 0 0 0 445 01:35:38
282 ED SIMPSON G'wich T 1027 2 245 204 0 0 0 449 01:35:32
283 RICHARD HALL B&B 1390 2 230 0 219 0 0 449 01:34:17
284 SEBASTIAN ZENTGRAF G'wich T 1037 2 236 223 0 0 0 459 01:37:24
285 JIM FAULKNER Bexley 1323 2 233 0 228 0 0 461 01:36:16
286 MICHAEL GALLYER-BARNETT Inv EK 393 2 246 0 226 0 0 472 01:36:45
287 MICHAEL TULL Tun W 1211 2 253 224 0 0 0 477 01:38:43
288 NICHOLAS SMITH Padd W 1514 2 0 241 241 0 0 482 01:47:24
289 DARREN O'BRIEN Camb H 1142 2 268 228 0 0 0 496 01:42:19
290 BOHDAN RAINCZUK M'stone 151 2 0 239 259 0 0 498 01:50:39
291 MITCH COOKE CP-Tri 83 2 260 0 240 0 0 500 01:40:04
292 STUART WILSON Beck 197 2 261 0 244 0 0 505 01:41:07
293 COLIN FRITH Orp 341 2 264 0 243 0 0 507 01:41:55
294 ANDY WHITNELL Bexley 1307 2 0 250 261 0 0 511 01:54:39
295 ANDREW SMALL Beck 189 2 272 255 0 0 0 527 01:54:10
296 DAVID JENKINS Orp 307 2 279 249 0 0 0 528 01:50:49
297 KEMAL GEDIZ Bexley 1350 2 277 0 253 0 0 530 01:46:37
298 ANDREW HINDS Beck 177 2 276 0 258 0 0 534 01:47:27
299 JONATHAN RICKARDS Tun W 1176 2 284 253 0 0 0 537 01:53:36
300 MARK PERKINS Orp 331 2 289 256 0 0 0 545 02:00:41
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301 MAURICE MARCHANT Ton 927 2 293 257 0 0 0 550 02:09:12
302 RYAN DRISCOLL Ton 1540 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 00:32:12
303 ABEL TSEGAY Inv EK 390 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 00:33:58
304 JAKE WIGHTMAN Dartf 1233 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 00:32:41
305 BEN COLE Ton 916 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 00:33:13
306 JAKE BERRY M&M 2013 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 00:34:05
307 ALASDAIR KINLOCH Ton 2054 1 0 0 8 0 0 8 00:34:10
308 ALLAN LEE S'oaks AC 619 1 0 8 0 0 0 8 00:35:04
309 LEWIS MILLS B&B 2024 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 00:36:05
310 JAMES PUXTY Ton 2037 1 10 0 0 0 0 10 00:33:29
311 PETER HOGBEN Cant 1544 1 0 0 15 0 0 15 00:34:51
312 ANDREW PICKETT Dartf 1227 1 17 0 0 0 0 17 00:33:50
313 NIKKI FAULKNER Bexley 1329 1 0 0 18 0 0 18 00:34:55
314 RHYS GODDARD Cant 1501 1 0 18 0 0 0 18 00:35:56
315 GEORGE SEYMOUR Dartf RR 1577 1 0 0 0 0 20 20 00:37:28
316 DANNY BREWER B&B 740 1 0 0 23 0 0 23 00:35:14
317 MICHAEL MAJOR M&M 1576 1 0 0 0 0 30 30 00:38:44
318 LUCA ERCOLANI B&B 759 1 0 0 0 0 31 31 00:38:59
319 DAN SEAGROVE Ton 2039 1 0 0 32 0 0 32 00:36:01
320 DANIEL MEES Inv EK 2055 1 0 0 34 0 0 34 00:36:08
321 DANIEL JACKSON Dartf 1589 1 0 0 0 0 38 38 00:39:32
322 HENRY WILLIS Ton 1586 1 0 0 0 0 43 43 00:40:22
323 STEPHEN THROSSELL Larkf 123 1 0 0 0 0 49 49 00:40:46
324 ISAAC HARDING Ton 2033 1 0 0 50 0 0 50 00:37:52
325 KIERAN FITZPATRICK Tun W 1155 1 0 0 0 0 51 51 00:41:06
326 JIM ADDISON Beck 179 1 52 0 0 0 0 52 00:36:23
327 ANDREW WALPOLE Dartf RR 1580 1 0 0 0 0 53 53 00:41:23
328 CRAIG CHAPMAN Tun W 1496 1 0 55 0 0 0 55 00:39:30
329 CJ LATTIMER Ashf D 19 1 57 0 0 0 0 57 00:36:43
330 SAM RIGBY S.Kent 62 1 0 0 57 0 0 57 00:38:03
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331 LUC LEGON Bexley 2047 1 59 0 0 0 0 59 00:36:47
332 DAN MADAMS Ton 928 1 0 0 59 0 0 59 00:38:21
333 FEARGHAL HEANEY Inv EK 1480 1 0 0 65 0 0 65 00:38:48
334 JACQUES CUNNINGHAM-MARSH M&M 2009 1 0 0 67 0 0 67 00:38:53
335 TREVOR KAY Ashf D 3 1 69 0 0 0 0 69 00:37:30
336 PETER REYNOLDS G'wich T 1025 1 0 69 0 0 0 69 00:40:33
337 BARRY ROYDEN M&M 488 1 0 74 0 0 0 74 00:40:50
338 LUKE HOOPER M'stone 144 1 79 0 0 0 0 79 00:38:06
339 MIKE KING Tun W 1199 1 84 0 0 0 0 84 00:38:20
340 ALEX HOLMES Tun W 1184 1 0 89 0 0 0 89 00:41:39
341 CHRIS BROWN Beck 178 1 90 0 0 0 0 90 00:38:44
342 HARI FAULKNER Bexley 1320 1 91 0 0 0 0 91 00:38:47
343 DEAN BRACKEN Ashf D 5 1 0 0 0 0 91 91 00:44:15
344 MARK PITCAIRN-KNOWLES Ton 933 1 92 0 0 0 0 92 00:38:47
345 STEVE CHALKLEN Padd W 602 1 0 0 92 0 0 92 00:40:18
346 GRAEME LUGAR Orp 1483 1 0 0 0 0 94 94 00:44:21
347 MARK PENNY Camb H 1144 1 95 0 0 0 0 95 00:38:57
348 GEORGE BOXALL Dartf 1219 1 0 0 99 0 0 99 00:41:03
349 PATRICK GOWER CP-Tri 68 1 0 103 0 0 0 103 00:42:31
350 JORDAN SAUL Ton 939 1 105 0 0 0 0 105 00:39:19
351 CLINTON LOWE G'wich T 1012 1 0 0 0 0 109 109 00:45:36
352 TARBO FUKAZAWA Camb H 1128 1 0 0 110 0 0 110 00:41:28
353 TOM RALPH G'wich T 1024 1 0 116 0 0 0 116 00:43:02
354 JAMES RIDGER Padd W 605 1 0 117 0 0 0 117 00:43:10
355 GRAEME BLAIR CP-Tri 93 1 0 0 130 0 0 130 00:42:08
356 MARK CROSS Camb H 1122 1 0 0 0 0 131 131 00:48:08
357 JAMES WILLINGHAM Orp 314 1 133 0 0 0 0 133 00:40:20
358 GARY BRISLEY S.Kent 50 1 136 0 0 0 0 136 00:40:24
359 CHRIS GOSDEN Bexley 1304 1 0 0 0 0 137 137 00:48:28
360 STEVE WRIGHT Padd W 1535 1 0 0 139 0 0 139 00:42:22
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361 MARK ASHBY Camb H 1117 1 0 0 0 0 139 139 00:49:10
362 IAN MCGRATH Dartf RR 1581 1 0 0 0 0 141 141 00:49:23
363 SIMON HESKETH M&M 499 1 0 0 142 0 0 142 00:42:28
364 JAMES WINNIFRITH Ton 1357 1 0 144 0 0 0 144 00:44:11
365 PETER BUCKINGHAM Padd W 1512 1 0 148 0 0 0 148 00:44:22
366 STUART SPINKS Folk 210 1 0 0 150 0 0 150 00:43:15
367 SIMON CARTER Beck 184 1 151 0 0 0 0 151 00:40:49
368 GREG PLAYFOOT Folk 221 1 153 0 0 0 0 153 00:40:57
369 PAUL MCAULIFFE Larkf 111 1 0 154 0 0 0 154 00:44:36
370 LEIGH HARRIS Weald Tri 513 1 0 156 0 0 0 156 00:44:43
371 CHIH HAO-LIN CP-Tri 1587 1 0 0 0 0 157 157 00:52:37
372 STEVE BROWN Camb H 1582 1 0 0 0 0 159 159 00:53:04
373 STEVE PAIRMAN B&B 768 1 0 162 0 0 0 162 00:44:54
374 MARTIN JENNER Bexley 1332 1 0 165 0 0 0 165 00:45:00
375 MICHAEL ABOUSSELAM Orp 1484 1 0 166 0 0 0 166 00:45:06
376 PATRICK AUSTIN Camb H 1531 1 0 0 0 0 167 167 00:55:55
377 MATTHEW HOPE G'wich T 992 1 171 0 0 0 0 171 00:41:53
378 PATRICK AINSWORTH G'wich T 963 1 173 0 0 0 0 173 00:42:11
379 JEREMY CARNELL Camb H 1119 1 0 0 173 0 0 173 00:44:16
380 SIMON CAPEY G'wich T 1574 1 0 0 0 0 173 173 01:00:04
381 WILLIAM WHITTINGTON Ashf D 1575 1 0 0 0 0 174 174 01:01:38
382 VINCENT SEYMOUR Med Tri 543 1 0 175 0 0 0 175 00:45:47
383 ANDREW SMITH Larkf 119 1 181 0 0 0 0 181 00:42:32
384 KEIR RASON Orp 327 1 182 0 0 0 0 182 00:42:33
385 ANDY BROWN Bexley 1322 1 0 0 188 0 0 188 00:45:22
386 MATTHEW TRAINER clubchange 1397 1 189 0 0 0 0 189 00:43:05
387 MATTHEW TRAINER Tun W 1521 1 0 0 190 0 0 190 00:45:46
388 COLIN KENT Cant 1407 1 192 0 0 0 0 192 00:43:08
389 SIMON READ M'stone 150 1 0 193 0 0 0 193 00:46:56
390 DAVID SMYTH Folk 220 1 0 0 194 0 0 194 00:46:14
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391 MARK WILD Padd W 1534 1 0 0 195 0 0 195 00:46:15
392 KEVAN JAMES Ashf D 14 1 0 195 0 0 0 195 00:47:09
393 LEE JONES Larkf 109 1 196 0 0 0 0 196 00:43:22
394 PHILLIP HEATHFIELD Ashf AC 295 1 0 0 196 0 0 196 00:46:17
395 EMERSON PAUL Orp 325 1 198 0 0 0 0 198 00:43:27
396 RICHARD COSTEN Dartf 1221 1 0 0 198 0 0 198 00:46:20
397 STEVE LAWRENCE Bexley 1324 1 0 0 199 0 0 199 00:46:23
398 STEVE AUSTIN Tun W 1175 1 0 201 0 0 0 201 00:47:45
399 CHRIS DESMOND S'oaks AC 610 1 206 0 0 0 0 206 00:44:13
400 GILES WOLFE Orp 324 1 0 0 206 0 0 206 00:46:52
401 RICHARD LEUNG G'wich T 1003 1 0 211 0 0 0 211 00:49:10
402 STEVE BARBER Inv EK 1479 1 0 0 212 0 0 212 00:47:14
403 NICK BAXTER RRM 1543 1 0 0 216 0 0 216 00:47:50
404 BRIAN BUCKWELL Ton 913 1 217 0 0 0 0 217 00:44:44
405 MARK TAYLOR Tun W 1156 1 221 0 0 0 0 221 00:45:09
406 ALDOUS HOSKING Folk 219 1 0 0 221 0 0 221 00:48:25
407 BEN ROGERS Larkf 117 1 228 0 0 0 0 228 00:45:42
408 WOLE ODELE Camb H 1143 1 229 0 0 0 0 229 00:45:57
409 JOHN TOBIN Dartf RR 1533 1 0 0 230 0 0 230 00:50:05
410 SAM RISBY Bexley 1316 1 231 0 0 0 0 231 00:46:16
411 WILLIAM JONES Larkf 110 1 0 233 0 0 0 233 00:53:08
412 RICKY HICKMAN Ashf D 22 1 234 0 0 0 0 234 00:46:27
413 MARK SCHOFIELD Ton 1542 1 0 0 234 0 0 234 00:50:40
414 RAY DANIEL Camb H 1515 1 0 236 0 0 0 236 00:54:50
415 RUSS HOW CP-Tri 90 1 237 0 0 0 0 237 00:46:33
416 IAN MARSHALL Camb H 1137 1 240 0 0 0 0 240 00:46:39
417 JAMES MOSS Larkf 113 1 242 0 0 0 0 242 00:46:44
418 ANTHONY WARREN M'stone 155 1 0 242 0 0 0 242 00:55:43
419 JASON BEANEY I&I 576 1 0 247 0 0 0 247 00:56:44
420 PAUL STOTT Larkf 120 1 248 0 0 0 0 248 00:47:20
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421 BEN WALSH Beck 190 1 0 0 251 0 0 251 00:53:29
422 ANGUS BENNISON Larkf 100 1 0 251 0 0 0 251 00:57:54
423 LEE HOWES Med Tri 535 1 252 0 0 0 0 252 00:47:34
424 JOHN MURPHY Camb H 1532 1 0 0 252 0 0 252 00:53:44
425 MARK NEWELL Camb H 1141 1 0 254 0 0 0 254 00:59:46
426 CHRIS GOULDEN G'wich T 984 1 0 0 262 0 0 262 00:57:05
427 STANLEY THOMAS Camb H 1500 1 0 0 263 0 0 263 01:03:12
428 JAMES COLLIS Camb H 1120 1 267 0 0 0 0 267 00:50:30
429 LYNDON COLLINS S'oaks AC 612 1 269 0 0 0 0 269 00:51:19
430 ANDY FARRANT Cant 1405 1 270 0 0 0 0 270 00:51:48
431 KEITH DUNGATE Camb H 1124 1 271 0 0 0 0 271 00:51:51
432 MALCOLM GIBBS Folk 214 1 282 0 0 0 0 282 00:53:53
433 DAVID CROCKWELL CP-Tri 84 1 283 0 0 0 0 283 00:54:00
434 GAVIN ANSDELL Orp 337 1 286 0 0 0 0 286 00:55:15
435 CHRIS PRICE Bexley 1315 1 287 0 0 0 0 287 00:55:38
436 STEVE POWELL Bexley 1310 1 288 0 0 0 0 288 00:56:34
437 DAVID OLSZOWKA Bexley 1314 1 290 0 0 0 0 290 00:57:30
438 KEVIN ANGELL Bexley 1318 1 291 0 0 0 0 291 01:01:30
439 RAY RINGWOOD Bexley 1311 1 292 0 0 0 0 292 01:01:59
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1 MARIA HESLOP Ton 893 4 4 6 0 1 4 15 01:16:14
2 CAS WRIGHT Dartf 1056 4 5 7 0 4 5 21 01:18:16
3 HOLLY DIXON G'wich T 3026 4 8 17 0 8 8 41 01:21:51
4 SARAH SHEPHEARD Larkf 139 4 10 11 0 9 13 43 01:22:03
5 AMY LEACH B&B 3010 4 12 19 0 6 7 44 01:22:17
6 ANOUSHKA JOHNSON Dartf 1041 4 17 12 0 5 16 50 01:22:49
7 REBECCA BURFORD Dartf 3027 4 14 26 0 11 11 62 01:23:35
8 HARRIET WOOLLEY Tun W 1190 4 46 30 0 14 10 100 01:25:41
9 EMMA SHARP Dartf 1389 4 31 23 0 24 22 100 01:26:42

10 JANE BRADSHAW B&B 788 4 22 35 0 29 24 110 01:27:26
11 ELISE RENDALL Padd W 607 4 29 32 0 26 23 110 01:27:24
12 JILLIAN HOLFORD Tun W 1200 4 42 50 0 30 21 143 01:29:25
13 LUCY PITCAIRN-KNOWLES Ton 900 4 41 47 0 34 26 148 01:29:30
14 EMMA CREASEY S.Kent 54 4 40 46 0 40 35 161 01:30:23
15 BONNIE MAUGEY Dartf 1055 4 43 65 0 36 32 176 01:31:02
16 CHRISTINE BOND Camb H 947 4 57 44 0 38 52 191 01:32:06
17 TERESA AREVELO G'wich T 964 4 45 59 0 49 43 196 01:31:56
18 LAURA CRANE Bexley 1295 4 71 63 0 31 33 198 01:31:42
19 BERNADETTE HARROP M&M 468 4 65 57 0 50 41 213 01:32:42
20 SUSAN DIXON Camb H 949 4 51 69 0 60 42 222 01:32:53
21 NICOLA EVANS Larkf 127 4 67 71 0 48 44 230 01:33:17
22 CHLOE STOTHART G'wich T 1030 4 74 61 0 55 58 248 01:34:47
23 CATHERINE O'CONNOR Folk 232 4 54 68 0 77 50 249 01:34:42
24 LISA BERKMAN Swale 162 4 72 74 0 64 63 273 01:36:09
25 MO FAZAKERLEY M&M 463 4 78 77 0 62 57 274 01:36:13
26 OLWEN COCKELL Swale 163 4 81 86 0 68 51 286 01:36:11
27 ZOE NEALE Folk 224 4 100 82 0 73 34 289 01:36:58
28 CLAIRE WILKINS M&M 467 4 89 97 0 59 47 292 01:36:47
29 DENISE ROSE Dartf 1052 4 79 99 0 72 73 323 01:39:48
30 GAIL TURBUTT Folk 225 4 102 103 0 87 74 366 01:42:47
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31 STELLA RICHARDSON Tun W 1164 4 105 104 0 91 69 369 01:42:40
32 SALLY CARR Camb H 948 4 93 108 0 98 76 375 01:43:17
33 ABBI BRISSENDEN S.Kent 51 4 96 116 0 100 78 390 01:44:07
34 GAIL ARNOTT Beck 182 4 113 120 0 104 65 402 01:45:10
35 JANICE MOOREKITE Larkf 135 4 107 115 0 111 82 415 01:47:18
36 LUCY JOHNSTONE Ashf D 32 4 132 154 0 120 85 491 01:54:58
37 TINA EKE Folk 233 4 139 144 0 123 89 495 01:55:12
38 JULIE LOCKWOOD G'wich T 1007 4 147 160 0 134 96 537 02:02:58
39 ROSIE HARRIS Tun W 1203 4 146 157 0 141 94 538 02:00:45
40 JANICE MUNDAY Dartf 1048 4 155 165 0 143 98 561 02:11:54
41 GERALDINE LEGON Bexley 1294 4 154 167 0 145 97 563 02:13:10
42 GILLIAN MANNING Dartf 1047 4 153 166 0 144 100 563 02:13:57
43 HOLLY PAGE Dartf 3028 3 2 2 0 0 2 6 00:55:35
44 STEPHANIE HEARN M&M 469 3 13 21 0 16 0 50 01:01:59
45 GABIJA RASIUKEVICIUTE Inv EK 365 3 16 25 0 18 0 59 01:02:40
46 HANNAH ROBERTS Dartf 1042 3 0 20 0 22 18 60 01:03:04
47 JAQUELINE O'REILLY S'oaks AC 613 3 11 34 0 23 0 68 01:03:07
48 BRIONY WALSH Ashf AC 299 3 21 33 0 25 0 79 01:04:12
49 JENNY FOWLER M&M 465 3 24 36 0 20 0 80 01:03:56
50 EMILIE LINSDELL Dartf RR 1382 3 25 37 0 19 0 81 01:04:00
51 NIKKI GOODWIN Folk 226 3 33 28 0 33 0 94 01:05:21
52 FAY STORIE Beck 191 3 0 41 0 28 31 100 01:06:10
53 JESSICA LOWE G'wich T 1013 3 39 0 0 37 30 106 01:07:31
54 ANTONIA SKERRITT Ton 903 3 23 40 0 0 45 108 01:08:11
55 SARA ELMQVIST B&B 786 3 35 43 0 32 0 110 01:05:58
56 TARYNE MCPHERSON M&M 470 3 44 51 0 0 20 115 01:08:37
57 AURELIA OSBORNE Beck 174 3 56 0 0 46 29 131 01:08:33
58 RACHEL FAGG Ton 892 3 50 56 0 0 27 133 01:09:31
59 NATALIE LONG Swale 1495 3 0 60 0 47 38 145 01:08:25
60 KATE MARCHANT Beck 173 3 48 58 0 41 0 147 01:07:53
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61 JENNIFER NEAL B&B 789 3 59 0 0 44 54 157 01:10:02
62 CAROLINE CURTIS Folk 231 3 58 0 0 54 46 158 01:09:46
63 NINA RIDGE Ton 902 3 0 80 0 53 36 169 01:09:42
64 JACKIE KING I&I 575 3 62 67 0 0 49 178 01:11:47
65 EMMA DODDS G'wich T 976 3 70 66 0 0 55 191 01:12:22
66 NATASHA RAGGETT CP-Tri 72 3 49 0 0 56 87 192 01:14:26
67 MARIE WATSON S.Kent 65 3 60 72 0 0 61 193 01:13:00
68 STEPHANIE WOOD Dartf 1045 3 61 75 0 58 0 194 01:09:59
69 MEL BURDETT Beck 172 3 68 70 0 65 0 203 01:10:05
70 LESLEY MCCARTHY G'wich T 1016 3 82 0 0 66 60 208 01:12:38
71 REBECCA GRACE JACKSON Inv EK 1478 3 0 83 0 70 56 209 01:11:53
72 SARAH LAVENDER Tun W 1192 3 99 0 0 61 53 213 01:12:59
73 HELEN GILBERT Orp 334 3 0 85 0 75 59 219 01:12:42
74 TANYA LORENZOTTI Orp 336 3 85 0 0 82 66 233 01:14:34
75 AMANDA WOBY G'wich T 1036 3 73 0 0 90 70 233 01:14:30
76 CAROL TSANG Tun W 1171 3 84 96 0 0 64 244 01:16:07
77 JESSICA DANDO Dartf 1051 3 80 92 0 80 0 252 01:12:43
78 HAZEL GREEN Folk 1364 3 95 100 0 88 0 283 01:14:57
79 EDWINA CHENG B&B 1477 3 0 112 0 105 75 292 01:18:17
80 SALLY DAWODU-TALABI I&I 585 3 120 0 0 96 77 293 01:19:14
81 JENNI TOMBLIN G'wich T 1033 3 0 126 0 103 72 301 01:18:59
82 JANE WREN Folk 243 3 108 114 0 0 81 303 01:21:25
83 SUE JAMES Ton 894 3 112 127 0 0 86 325 01:23:52
84 FRANCIS NESTOR Camb H 960 3 0 137 0 115 91 343 01:23:52
85 EMMA O'DONNELL G'wich T 1022 3 129 0 0 121 95 345 01:27:09
86 SUSAN EDWARDS Camb H 950 3 115 128 0 106 0 349 01:20:06
87 ELIZABETH IVES Dartf 1044 3 109 133 0 107 0 349 01:20:07
88 NICKY HOWARD Beck 176 3 114 132 0 114 0 360 01:20:55
89 GEMMA RICHARDSON Tun W 1165 3 126 147 0 0 90 363 01:28:02
90 THEA LILLIS/SAUNDERS G'wich T 1004 3 130 131 0 109 0 370 01:22:38
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91 KAT FORD M&M 466 3 151 0 0 132 92 375 01:29:17
92 CLAIRE CAPON Dartf 1053 3 158 135 0 112 0 405 01:27:23
93 MARGARET WHITHAM Folk 236 3 152 162 0 0 99 413 01:39:06
94 MELISSA DUNN Orp 326 3 0 168 0 146 102 416 01:49:45
95 ANGELA FORD Camb H 952 3 128 149 0 139 0 416 01:27:19
96 HILARY LOGAN G'wich T 1010 3 0 170 0 148 101 419 01:52:56
97 JULIE BOARD Orp 328 3 0 169 0 147 103 419 01:50:32
98 MARIA MACDONALD Camb H 955 3 135 153 0 133 0 421 01:27:34
99 JULIE LILE Orp 342 3 141 151 0 137 0 429 01:28:20

100 SHELLEY-LOUISE CLARK Camb H 3030 3 150 156 0 136 0 442 01:30:23
101 PHOEBE BARKER Ton 3021 2 0 5 0 0 3 8 00:37:36
102 LIZ WEEKS M&M 464 2 6 8 0 0 0 14 00:40:27
103 GRACE FLEMING Ton 3024 2 7 16 0 0 0 23 00:41:22
104 VICTORIA CROUCHER Bexley 1284 2 0 0 0 13 12 25 00:40:51
105 LOLA WHEELER M&M 3006 2 18 10 0 0 0 28 00:41:51
106 LUCY ELMS clubchange 3034 2 15 15 0 0 0 30 00:42:04
107 YASMIN AUSTRIDGE B&B 3020 2 0 24 0 0 9 33 00:42:08
108 TRACY WILKINSON BEGG Folk 228 2 0 27 0 7 0 34 00:40:51
109 RHIAN DAWES Inv EK 366 2 27 0 0 10 0 37 00:41:33
110 ASHLEY PEARSON Orp 308 2 0 29 0 17 0 46 00:41:21
111 VIKKI VOYSEY G'wich T 1034 2 28 18 0 0 0 46 00:43:11
112 EMILY GELDER Camb H 953 2 19 38 0 0 0 57 00:43:48
113 PRU CLEMENTS Tun W 1194 2 20 39 0 0 0 59 00:43:57
114 JOSIE NYE clubchange 802 2 30 31 0 0 0 61 00:44:14
115 LUCY MARLOW Camb H 956 2 0 0 0 51 19 70 00:44:11
116 ROSE BAKER Camb H 946 2 38 0 0 42 0 80 00:44:24
117 ANNIE REBINDAINE Larkf 136 2 0 55 0 0 37 92 00:46:39
118 EMMA HOLLANDS Padd W 1509 2 0 53 0 43 0 96 00:44:26
119 STEPHANIE GROOT clubchange 1197 2 53 52 0 0 0 105 00:46:34
120 SARAH MCDONALD Larkf 134 2 47 62 0 0 0 109 00:46:33

Kent Cross Country League 2017-2018 - Printed on 10 Feb 2018 19:41:40 Page 4/10

Senior Women Individual League Table on 10 Feb 2018

Pos- Race No. Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total Total

ition Name Club No. Races Points Points Points Points Points Points Time

121 SALLY KYLE Dartf RR 1376 2 0 73 0 39 0 112 00:45:10
122 SUSAN JEDDO Ton 895 2 64 0 0 52 0 116 00:45:52
123 CATRIONA TUPLIN CP-Tri 78 2 52 64 0 0 0 116 00:46:58
124 CHRISTINE COSTIFF Ashf D 24 2 0 78 0 0 48 126 00:48:28
125 CHARLOTTE WOOD Dartf RR 1381 2 63 76 0 0 0 139 00:48:08
126 NIENKE HENSBROEK G'wich T 990 2 0 84 0 63 0 147 00:46:34
127 MOLLY HAWKINS Camb H 3008 2 0 121 0 0 28 149 00:50:15
128 SONJA GABRIEL Tun W 1198 2 0 79 0 71 0 150 00:47:02
129 SALLY GEORGE I&I 586 2 0 90 0 67 0 157 00:47:01
130 MARIAN HINE Camb H 954 2 77 0 0 83 0 160 00:47:52
131 CLAIRE TINKER Orp 329 2 76 93 0 0 0 169 00:49:16
132 GILL O'CONNOR Ashf D 25 2 0 101 0 0 71 172 00:52:00
133 EMMYLOU FERRY G'wich T 979 2 0 89 0 86 0 175 00:47:57
134 ANGELA HOLMES Larkf 130 2 83 0 0 93 0 176 00:48:42
135 ALISON WILLIAMS M&M 1497 2 0 102 0 76 0 178 00:48:23
136 EMMA COAKLEY Beck 193 2 0 111 0 0 68 179 00:52:41
137 LIZZIE CHURCH G'wich T 974 2 86 0 0 95 0 181 00:49:07
138 HAYLEY NEWMAN G'wich T 1021 2 0 98 0 84 0 182 00:48:32
139 JEANNETTE WHITE Tun W 1187 2 0 117 0 0 67 184 00:52:41
140 CARRIE HITCHMAN Larkf 131 2 90 0 0 99 0 189 00:49:40
141 EMMANUELLE NAVARRI G'wich T 1019 2 0 122 0 69 0 191 00:49:46
142 DONNELLE YAPP B&B 779 2 103 88 0 0 0 191 00:51:21
143 FIONA BUCKINGHAM Padd W 1511 2 0 109 0 89 0 198 00:49:37
144 ANNA JACKSON CP-Tri 81 2 0 105 0 94 0 199 00:49:28
145 HELEN NYBERG-MITROI Dartf 1043 2 94 106 0 0 0 200 00:51:58
146 JENNIFER QUINN Folk 235 2 104 0 0 97 0 201 00:50:55
147 RHIAN SHRIMPLIN Ashf D 26 2 97 107 0 0 0 204 00:52:11
148 DONNA MARTIN Camb H 957 2 98 110 0 0 0 208 00:52:22
149 BARBARA OCKENDON I&I 568 2 122 0 0 0 93 215 00:58:09
150 KATE MITCHELL Camb H 959 2 111 123 0 0 0 234 00:54:30
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151 ANITA DUBERY Orp 316 2 110 0 0 125 0 235 00:53:53
152 SUZANNA FITZPATRICK Orp 332 2 0 119 0 116 0 235 00:52:24
153 LOUISE JOHNSON G'wich T 997 2 125 0 0 117 0 242 00:55:11
154 CLARE SAUNDERS Larkf 138 2 119 130 0 0 0 249 00:55:26
155 HELEN FOOKS I&I 574 2 0 136 0 119 0 255 00:54:29
156 KATIE BAREFORD Bexley 1287 2 134 0 0 127 0 261 00:57:00
157 ALEXIS ANTONIA Tun W 1205 2 117 145 0 0 0 262 00:56:38
158 ANA GREEN Tun W 1202 2 0 146 0 118 0 264 00:54:51
159 JULIE HARKER Padd W 1513 2 0 139 0 128 0 267 00:55:54
160 MAGGIE CHAPMAN Larkf 125 2 143 0 0 130 0 273 00:58:34
161 KELLY PERKINS Orp 311 2 124 150 0 0 0 274 00:58:34
162 JANET PYNE Dartf 1046 2 0 171 0 0 104 275 01:22:05
163 LISA SMITH Bexley 1288 2 133 143 0 0 0 276 00:58:37
164 JODIE STOAKES Folk 227 2 142 142 0 0 0 284 00:59:36
165 LUCILLE JOANNES Tun W 1159 2 137 148 0 0 0 285 00:59:05
166 ELIZABETH TEW Folk 239 2 0 152 0 135 0 287 00:57:33
167 CARLY MARTIN Camb H 1334 2 149 0 0 138 0 287 00:59:49
168 KIRSTY DOBBERSON Bexley 1293 2 144 158 0 0 0 302 01:02:06
169 DAWN DOBBERSON Bexley 1296 2 145 159 0 0 0 304 01:02:06
170 JEANNETTE GILES I&I 577 2 162 0 0 149 0 311 01:20:11
171 ANNE BRENCHLEY Ton 890 2 159 164 0 0 0 323 01:07:28
172 SARAH DODDS Bexley 1286 2 160 163 0 0 0 323 01:07:27
173 LUCY REID Ton 901 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 00:17:58
174 NICOLE TAYLOR Ton 904 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 00:17:59
175 JO HICKMANN DUNNE B&B 782 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 00:18:28
176 ELAINE RAYNER B&B 785 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 00:18:10
177 NIAMH BRIDSON HUBBARD B&B 3018 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 00:18:16
178 CAROLINE FORD Camb H 951 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 00:18:17
179 CHLOE SHARP Dartf 3029 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 00:19:13
180 LILLY COWARD Inv EK 364 1 0 4 0 0 0 4 00:18:29
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Senior Women Individual League Table on 10 Feb 2018

Pos- Race No. Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total Total

ition Name Club No. Races Points Points Points Points Points Points Time

181 CARLOTTA WEITZEL B&B 3011 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 00:20:43
182 ELLA NEWTON Camb H 3038 1 0 9 0 0 0 9 00:19:57
183 ANNA WESTON Inv EK 3002 1 9 0 0 0 0 9 00:20:56
184 SHAUNA PAICE Ton 898 1 0 0 0 12 0 12 00:19:29
185 SARAH HALL Inv EK 3005 1 0 13 0 0 0 13 00:20:29
186 GEMMA CARTER-COLLINS Ashf AC 303 1 0 14 0 0 0 14 00:20:37
187 SASHA HOUGHTON Ton 1585 1 0 0 0 0 14 14 00:21:35
188 LUCY ELMS B&B 3039 1 0 0 0 15 0 15 00:19:35
189 DONNA MEWIS Beck 167 1 0 0 0 0 15 15 00:21:46
190 ALICE WOOD Ton 905 1 0 0 0 0 17 17 00:21:59
191 BECKY MORRISH Padd W 1464 1 0 0 0 21 0 21 00:19:58
192 NICOLA SUSANS Larkf 288 1 0 22 0 0 0 22 00:21:04
193 SHELLEY JONES G'wich T 999 1 0 0 0 0 25 25 00:22:51
194 KERRIE CLARKE M&M 471 1 26 0 0 0 0 26 00:22:10
195 JOSEPHINE NYE Swale 1523 1 0 0 0 27 0 27 00:20:32
196 LISA KNIGHT Ton 896 1 32 0 0 0 0 32 00:22:35
197 HESTER BARSHAM-ROLFE clubchange 1038 1 34 0 0 0 0 34 00:22:48
198 HOLLY GORDON Ton 3025 1 0 0 0 35 0 35 00:21:06
199 SARAH BAILEY Tun W 1206 1 36 0 0 0 0 36 00:22:53
200 MARNIE ELLISON Dartf RR 1372 1 37 0 0 0 0 37 00:22:53
201 JENNIE BUTLER B&B 1578 1 0 0 0 0 39 39 00:23:42
202 EMILY MEINS Camb H 958 1 0 0 0 0 40 40 00:23:44
203 PENNY PILBEAM Ton 899 1 0 42 0 0 0 42 00:22:15
204 STEPHANIE GROOT Tun W 1525 1 0 0 0 45 0 45 00:21:32
205 KATE NAYLOR Tun W 1186 1 0 45 0 0 0 45 00:22:23
206 GENEVIEVE ALLAN B&B 3012 1 0 48 0 0 0 48 00:22:38
207 SOPHIE JOHNSON G'wich T 998 1 0 49 0 0 0 49 00:22:41
208 SARAH CRONIN Dartf RR 1371 1 0 54 0 0 0 54 00:23:01
209 HARRIOT SINCLAIR Tun W 1458 1 55 0 0 0 0 55 00:23:48
210 MEGAN WILLIAMS Camb H 1572 1 0 0 0 57 0 57 00:22:02
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Senior Women Individual League Table on 10 Feb 2018

Pos- Race No. Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total Total

ition Name Club No. Races Points Points Points Points Points Points Time

211 REBECCA DYER Ashf AC 301 1 0 0 0 0 62 62 00:25:37
212 SARAH WILLIAMS Orp 340 1 66 0 0 0 0 66 00:24:08
213 KIMBERLY DEENEY Tun W 1154 1 69 0 0 0 0 69 00:24:14
214 CLAIRE O'NEILL Tun W 1555 1 0 0 0 74 0 74 00:22:56
215 AMANDA WILLIAMS Orp 322 1 75 0 0 0 0 75 00:24:26
216 SUZANNAH KINSELLA clubchange 1170 1 0 0 0 78 0 78 00:23:03
217 LAUREN FEARN S.Kent 55 1 0 0 0 79 0 79 00:23:04
218 RENEE-MARIE YOUNG Dartf 1054 1 0 0 0 0 79 79 00:27:15
219 MANDY LETT Orp 1579 1 0 0 0 0 80 80 00:27:38
220 BEATA KUBALA-TODD Bexley 1528 1 0 0 0 81 0 81 00:23:09
221 KIM HOWES Swale 1494 1 0 81 0 0 0 81 00:24:17
222 MONIKA THALER Orp 320 1 0 0 0 0 83 83 00:28:22
223 ANGIE CRUSH Ton 891 1 0 0 0 0 84 84 00:28:27
224 HELEN GARRETT CP-Tri 85 1 0 0 0 85 0 85 00:23:20
225 JENNY TOMEI B&B 783 1 0 87 0 0 0 87 00:24:28
226 HELEN WATT Tun W 1394 1 87 0 0 0 0 87 00:25:25
227 LIZZIE WILLIAMS G'wich T 1035 1 88 0 0 0 0 88 00:25:29
228 EDINA HELLYER Ton 1584 1 0 0 0 0 88 88 00:29:03
229 DIANA BRYANT Orp 1466 1 0 91 0 0 0 91 00:24:40
230 SARAH ISHMAN HOPE G'wich T 995 1 91 0 0 0 0 91 00:25:55
231 ILONA GRZYBACZ Tun W 1556 1 0 0 0 92 0 92 00:23:36
232 LESLEY PAGE Tun W 1179 1 92 0 0 0 0 92 00:26:00
233 RACHEL HOLMES G'wich T 991 1 0 94 0 0 0 94 00:24:50
234 JULIE GOODGE Ton 1472 1 0 95 0 0 0 95 00:24:54
235 DEIRDRE COOMBS Folk 1568 1 0 0 0 101 0 101 00:24:18
236 CATHY COOKE CP-Tri 82 1 101 0 0 0 0 101 00:26:40
237 ABIGAIL MORGAN Inv EK 1565 1 0 0 0 102 0 102 00:24:24
238 CLAIRE GREEN Ashf D 28 1 106 0 0 0 0 106 00:27:04
239 SYLVIE ASIMUS G'wich T 965 1 0 0 0 108 0 108 00:25:07
240 GRAZIA MANZOTTI S'oaks AC 1537 1 0 0 0 110 0 110 00:25:17
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241 BRIGIT BROWN CP-Tri 73 1 0 0 0 113 0 113 00:25:37
242 TRACEY DENNIS M'stone 1467 1 0 113 0 0 0 113 00:26:28
243 PJ BOWYER - JONES Larkf 124 1 116 0 0 0 0 116 00:27:35
244 CAROLINE FROSTICK G'wich T 980 1 0 118 0 0 0 118 00:26:37
245 ELODIE PAVIOT Ashf D 27 1 118 0 0 0 0 118 00:27:47
246 JACYLN KAY Ashf D 29 1 121 0 0 0 0 121 00:27:59
247 TARA CALLAGHAN Bexley 1551 1 0 0 0 122 0 122 00:26:28
248 SARAH SMITH Larkf 287 1 123 0 0 0 0 123 00:28:48
249 MICHELLE FAHEY CP-Tri 88 1 0 0 0 124 0 124 00:26:29
250 LOTTIE CURTIS Larkf 126 1 0 124 0 0 0 124 00:27:19
251 LAURA BALLARD Folk 1488 1 0 125 0 0 0 125 00:27:30
252 KATHY LEAF Bexley 1388 1 0 0 0 126 0 126 00:26:47
253 TANIA YATES I&I 588 1 127 0 0 0 0 127 00:29:28
254 JANE PILBEAM Padd W 1569 1 0 0 0 129 0 129 00:27:21
255 ABI LOFTS Swale 3001 1 0 129 0 0 0 129 00:27:36
256 HELEN WEEDEN Ashf D 1562 1 0 0 0 131 0 131 00:27:33
257 MELANIE SATCHWELL S.Kent 63 1 131 0 0 0 0 131 00:29:44
258 JENNY WILTON Ashf AC 302 1 0 134 0 0 0 134 00:28:06
259 MOLLY STEWART Med Tri 547 1 136 0 0 0 0 136 00:30:01
260 CAROLE FISHER Larkf 128 1 0 138 0 0 0 138 00:28:34
261 JULIE GIBBS Folk 237 1 138 0 0 0 0 138 00:30:18
262 EMMA HARGREAVES Ashf D 1563 1 0 0 0 140 0 140 00:28:36
263 VANESSA MARKHAM Padd W 1510 1 0 140 0 0 0 140 00:28:42
264 JENNY WHITEHEAD Folk 234 1 140 0 0 0 0 140 00:30:28
265 EMMA LONG Folk 242 1 0 141 0 0 0 141 00:28:48
266 SUE READER Ashf D 31 1 0 0 0 142 0 142 00:28:43
267 KIRSTIE TAYLOR Dartf 1049 1 148 0 0 0 0 148 00:31:33
268 ANNA ROWLAND Camb H 962 1 0 155 0 0 0 155 00:30:25
269 BECKY HODGSON Ashf D 33 1 156 0 0 0 0 156 00:33:14
270 KIM TAYLOR Dartf 1050 1 157 0 0 0 0 157 00:33:29
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Senior Women Individual League Table on 10 Feb 2018

Pos- Race No. Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total Total
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271 ZOE KENT Larkf 133 1 0 161 0 0 0 161 00:31:26
272 VICKY RINGWOOD Bexley 1297 1 161 0 0 0 0 161 00:35:13
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Veteran Men 50-59 Individual League Table on 10 Feb 2018

Pos- Race No. Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total Total

ition Name Club No. Races Points Points Points Points Points Points Time

1 TONY DUREY Dartf 1238 4 3 3 1 0 6 13 02:40:15
2 ROBERT WHITTAKER Inv EK 391 4 18 6 8 0 16 48 02:48:44
3 PAUL COLLIER Bexley 1319 4 17 11 14 0 7 49 02:49:12
4 PAUL MOSES Ashf D 11 4 16 10 10 0 14 50 02:50:15
5 DAVID SAMPSON Padd W 603 4 13 17 13 0 12 55 02:50:03
6 RAYMOND PEARCE S.Kent 61 4 10 15 16 0 19 60 02:51:03
7 GARETH WILLIAMS M&M 489 4 24 14 23 0 2 63 02:51:13
8 SCOTT LYNCH Ashf D 7 4 26 9 12 0 23 70 02:54:52
9 GRAHAM MAYNARD Camb H 1138 4 21 12 19 0 21 73 02:52:35

10 ALUN RODGERS M&M 493 4 22 20 21 0 13 76 02:53:25
11 ROSS KINLOCH Ton 926 4 23 13 28 0 17 81 02:54:41
12 SIMON NEVILLE G'wich T 1020 4 25 21 25 0 20 91 02:55:58
13 CLEM DIXON Camb H 1123 4 30 26 30 0 27 113 03:02:27
14 JON HUNTER Bexley 1303 4 27 30 37 0 22 116 03:02:24
15 JON IVES Dartf 1239 4 40 35 35 0 25 135 03:06:50
16 MICK BROCKWELL Orp 312 4 28 38 34 0 35 135 03:07:03
17 RICHARD HARPER Beck 183 4 48 36 38 0 30 152 03:11:11
18 TONY COHEN Ton 915 4 38 40 40 0 36 154 03:12:04
19 KEVIN WINCH Bexley 1309 4 59 55 56 0 43 213 03:34:46
20 ALAN RANDALL Folk 218 4 64 56 60 0 44 224 03:41:01
21 GAVIN KITCHINGHAM Orp 315 3 4 0 4 0 3 11 02:00:48
22 STEVEN GEORGIADIS Orp 309 3 5 0 3 0 10 18 02:01:51
23 CHRISTIAN POULTON Camb H 1146 3 2 0 5 0 15 22 02:02:22
24 STEVEN DALEY Beck 170 3 15 7 7 0 0 29 02:03:35
25 TONY PIPER Dartf RR 1378 3 19 8 15 0 0 42 02:06:04
26 DAVE HADDAWAY Tun W 1157 3 0 16 20 0 11 47 02:11:19
27 ANDY WOOD Ton 945 3 9 19 22 0 0 50 02:07:36
28 MICHAEL BEECHER Beck 1499 3 0 28 27 0 18 73 02:16:05
29 COLIN TIMMINS Tun W 1166 3 29 23 26 0 0 78 02:12:42
30 GEOFF TURNER Tun W 1195 3 0 31 29 0 26 86 02:19:43
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Veteran Men 50-59 Individual League Table on 10 Feb 2018

Pos- Race No. Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total Total

ition Name Club No. Races Points Points Points Points Points Points Time

31 ANDY PHILLIPS Cant 1408 3 35 25 32 0 0 92 02:15:01
32 MICHAEL RUSSELL Tun W 1169 3 34 43 0 0 33 110 02:22:51
33 MARK ELLISON B&B 771 3 39 0 44 0 32 115 02:24:05
34 NIGEL BULMER B&B 763 3 41 41 36 0 0 118 02:20:06
35 GARY HADFIELD Dartf RR 1386 3 47 45 39 0 0 131 02:24:21
36 ANDY PAGE Tun W 1180 3 49 0 48 0 39 136 02:29:23
37 PAUL BRASH B&B 764 3 51 44 42 0 0 137 02:25:51
38 GARY JONES Weald Tri 519 3 55 47 41 0 0 143 02:27:15
39 DUNCAN RALPH Ton 934 3 53 51 49 0 0 153 02:31:25
40 BARRY HOGBEN Folk 223 3 54 49 52 0 0 155 02:30:32
41 PAUL FORD Camb H 1127 3 58 50 51 0 0 159 02:31:35
42 GARETH ROBSON CP-Tri 75 3 60 52 55 0 0 167 02:37:46
43 STEPHEN LOCKWOOD G'wich T 1008 3 63 53 59 0 0 175 02:41:05
44 GRAEME SAKER Ton 938 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 01:13:58
45 ANDY HOWEY Tun W 1188 2 0 2 0 0 1 3 01:18:19
46 JONATHAN ARMSTRONG Bexley 1301 2 6 0 2 0 0 8 01:18:20
47 STEVE KEYWOOD Ton 1541 2 0 0 9 0 4 13 01:23:47
48 MARK BROWN CP-Tri 89 2 8 0 0 0 5 13 01:21:27
49 NEIL AYRTON B&B 767 2 12 5 0 0 0 17 01:21:23
50 ANDREW NOBLE Folk 1363 2 11 0 0 0 8 19 01:22:37
51 KEVIN DRAPER Weald Tri 514 2 14 0 11 0 0 25 01:21:16
52 ALAN BUCKLE Ton 912 2 0 0 17 0 9 26 01:25:47
53 DAVID WEEKES Folk 199 2 0 24 6 0 0 30 01:26:59
54 BOB FURSEY M&M 498 2 20 18 0 0 0 38 01:25:15
55 ANDREW JOAD Tun W 1174 2 33 27 0 0 0 60 01:29:50
56 KEITH DEAN M'stone 143 2 0 29 31 0 0 60 01:31:15
57 ADRIAN MOODY Ashf D 15 2 0 42 24 0 0 66 01:32:53
58 PETER BUTLER Dartf RR 1383 2 32 34 0 0 0 66 01:30:35
59 CAIN BRADLEY Ton 909 2 37 0 0 0 37 74 01:35:43
60 NICK CHAPPELL Inv EK 396 2 0 0 46 0 31 77 01:39:21
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Veteran Men 50-59 Individual League Table on 10 Feb 2018
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ition Name Club No. Races Points Points Points Points Points Points Time

61 MARTIN HAWKINS Camb H 1131 2 46 0 0 0 34 80 01:36:53
62 KEITH HUGES Dartf 1215 2 42 0 0 0 38 80 01:36:55
63 BRIAN MORRIS CP-Tri 92 2 43 0 0 0 41 84 01:38:50
64 ED SIMPSON G'wich T 1027 2 50 39 0 0 0 89 01:35:32
65 GLEN RIDOUT Dartf RR 1380 2 0 46 43 0 0 89 01:39:24
66 JIM FAULKNER Bexley 1323 2 45 0 45 0 0 90 01:36:16
67 MICHAEL TULL Tun W 1211 2 52 48 0 0 0 100 01:38:43
68 MITCH COOKE CP-Tri 83 2 56 0 53 0 0 109 01:40:04
69 STUART WILSON Beck 197 2 57 0 54 0 0 111 01:41:07
70 BOHDAN RAINCZUK M'stone 151 2 0 54 61 0 0 115 01:50:39
71 ANDREW SMALL Beck 189 2 62 60 0 0 0 122 01:54:10
72 KEMAL GEDIZ Bexley 1350 2 65 0 58 0 0 123 01:46:37
73 MARK PERKINS Orp 331 2 66 61 0 0 0 127 02:00:41
74 BARRY ROYDEN M&M 488 1 0 4 0 0 0 4 00:40:50
75 MARK PITCAIRN-KNOWLES Ton 933 1 7 0 0 0 0 7 00:38:47
76 SIMON HESKETH M&M 499 1 0 0 18 0 0 18 00:42:28
77 STEVE PAIRMAN B&B 768 1 0 22 0 0 0 22 00:44:54
78 MARK CROSS Camb H 1122 1 0 0 0 0 24 24 00:48:08
79 CHRIS GOSDEN Bexley 1304 1 0 0 0 0 28 28 00:48:28
80 MARK ASHBY Camb H 1117 1 0 0 0 0 29 29 00:49:10
81 COLIN KENT Cant 1407 1 31 0 0 0 0 31 00:43:08
82 SIMON READ M'stone 150 1 0 32 0 0 0 32 00:46:56
83 ANDY BROWN Bexley 1322 1 0 0 33 0 0 33 00:45:22
84 KEVAN JAMES Ashf D 14 1 0 33 0 0 0 33 00:47:09
85 CHRIS DESMOND S'oaks AC 610 1 36 0 0 0 0 36 00:44:13
86 STEVE AUSTIN Tun W 1175 1 0 37 0 0 0 37 00:47:45
87 STEVE BROWN Camb H 1582 1 0 0 0 0 40 40 00:53:04
88 PATRICK AUSTIN Camb H 1531 1 0 0 0 0 42 42 00:55:55
89 WOLE ODELE Camb H 1143 1 44 0 0 0 0 44 00:45:57
90 WILLIAM WHITTINGTON Ashf D 1575 1 0 0 0 0 45 45 01:01:38
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Veteran Men 50-59 Individual League Table on 10 Feb 2018

Pos- Race No. Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total Total

ition Name Club No. Races Points Points Points Points Points Points Time

91 JOHN TOBIN Dartf RR 1533 1 0 0 47 0 0 47 00:50:05
92 MARK SCHOFIELD Ton 1542 1 0 0 50 0 0 50 00:50:40
93 BEN WALSH Beck 190 1 0 0 57 0 0 57 00:53:29
94 JASON BEANEY I&I 576 1 0 57 0 0 0 57 00:56:44
95 ANGUS BENNISON Larkf 100 1 0 58 0 0 0 58 00:57:54
96 MARK NEWELL Camb H 1141 1 0 59 0 0 0 59 00:59:46
97 JAMES COLLIS Camb H 1120 1 61 0 0 0 0 61 00:50:30
98 STANLEY THOMAS Camb H 1500 1 0 0 62 0 0 62 01:03:12
99 DAVID OLSZOWKA Bexley 1314 1 67 0 0 0 0 67 00:57:30
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ition Name Club No. Races Points Points Points Points Points Points Time

1 NICK PIERCE Tun W 1208 4 11 7 8 0 4 30 03:23:54
2 PETER RICHARDSON Tun W 1163 4 12 8 9 0 5 34 03:27:26
3 KEN BAKSH Beck 168 4 14 9 11 0 6 40 03:32:09
4 GRAHAME EKE Folk 208 4 18 11 12 0 8 49 03:40:11
5 ALAN BLACK Camb H 1118 3 3 3 0 0 1 7 02:12:23
6 JAMES GRAHAM S'oaks AC 614 3 2 0 3 0 2 7 02:12:11
7 ALAN NEWMAN Ton 930 3 4 6 1 0 0 11 02:13:18
8 CHRISTOPHER WOOLGAR Folk 202 3 6 0 6 0 3 15 02:22:27
9 DAVE THORNBY M'stone 154 3 5 5 5 0 0 15 02:16:52

10 IAN MCCARTHY Camb H 1139 3 9 0 7 0 7 23 02:31:54
11 FREDERICK STREATFIELD Larkf 122 3 23 0 15 0 9 47 02:50:26
12 ALAN CAMP B&B 772 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 01:17:32
13 COLIN FRITH Orp 341 2 13 0 10 0 0 23 01:41:55
14 ANDREW HINDS Beck 177 2 19 0 14 0 0 33 01:47:27
15 JONATHAN RICKARDS Tun W 1176 2 22 12 0 0 0 34 01:53:36
16 MAURICE MARCHANT Ton 927 2 26 13 0 0 0 39 02:09:12
17 JEREMY CARNELL Camb H 1119 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 00:44:16
18 PAUL MCAULIFFE Larkf 111 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 00:44:36
19 MICHAEL ABOUSSELAM Orp 1484 1 0 4 0 0 0 4 00:45:06
20 DAVID SMYTH Folk 220 1 0 0 4 0 0 4 00:46:14
21 BRIAN BUCKWELL Ton 913 1 7 0 0 0 0 7 00:44:44
22 MARK TAYLOR Tun W 1156 1 8 0 0 0 0 8 00:45:09
23 IAN MARSHALL Camb H 1137 1 10 0 0 0 0 10 00:46:39
24 RAY DANIEL Camb H 1515 1 0 10 0 0 0 10 00:54:50
25 SIMON CAPEY G'wich T 1574 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 01:00:04
26 JOHN MURPHY Camb H 1532 1 0 0 13 0 0 13 00:53:44
27 LYNDON COLLINS S'oaks AC 612 1 15 0 0 0 0 15 00:51:19
28 ANDY FARRANT Cant 1405 1 16 0 0 0 0 16 00:51:48
29 KEITH DUNGATE Camb H 1124 1 17 0 0 0 0 17 00:51:51
30 MALCOLM GIBBS Folk 214 1 20 0 0 0 0 20 00:53:53

Kent Cross Country League 2017-2018 - Printed on 10 Feb 2018 19:46:01 Page 1/2



Veteran Men 60-69 Individual League Table on 10 Feb 2018
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31 DAVID CROCKWELL CP-Tri 84 1 21 0 0 0 0 21 00:54:00
32 KEVIN ANGELL Bexley 1318 1 24 0 0 0 0 24 01:01:30
33 RAY RINGWOOD Bexley 1311 1 25 0 0 0 0 25 01:01:59
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Veteran Men Individual League Table on 10 Feb 2018
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1 ALEX GIBBINS B&B 755 4 4 2 2 0 3 11 02:21:53
2 LEE MCMEEKIN M&M 486 4 8 8 5 0 8 29 02:32:12
3 DYLAN JOHN BEAVER Dartf 1213 4 7 9 6 0 10 32 02:33:41
4 DAVID READER Camb H 1147 4 13 10 8 0 15 46 02:36:29
5 IAN MC GILLOWAY Folk 213 4 18 14 13 0 9 54 02:36:54
6 JUSTIN LANE M&M 491 4 17 16 12 0 11 56 02:38:02
7 TONY DUREY Dartf 1238 4 15 15 15 0 25 70 02:40:15
8 JAMIE HIGGINS Bexley 1308 4 19 18 22 0 14 73 02:40:12
9 ADRIAN PERKINS Weald Tri 518 4 28 29 31 0 24 112 02:44:53

10 ADAM STYLES Ton 940 4 46 17 11 0 63 137 02:46:51
11 DARIUS SARSHAR S'oaks AC 617 4 41 39 37 0 26 143 02:47:22
12 ROBERT WHITTAKER Inv EK 391 4 53 30 34 0 45 162 02:48:44
13 PAUL MOSES Ashf D 11 4 44 51 39 0 43 177 02:50:15
14 GAVIN WHITLOCK Inv EK 394 4 43 61 40 0 36 180 02:49:41
15 PAUL COLLIER Bexley 1319 4 51 52 50 0 28 181 02:49:12
16 WILLIAM SMITH S.Kent 64 4 42 56 57 0 27 182 02:48:58
17 SIMON HOWDEN Tun W 1172 4 47 40 66 0 34 187 02:49:42
18 DARREN WRIGHT M&M 495 4 60 35 38 0 58 191 02:51:24
19 DAVID SAMPSON Padd W 603 4 38 68 48 0 38 192 02:50:03
20 RAYMOND PEARCE S.Kent 61 4 33 57 59 0 50 199 02:51:03
21 ANDREW MEAD S'oaks AC 611 4 69 49 53 0 32 203 02:50:22
22 DAN WITT S'oaks AC 615 4 62 44 70 0 29 205 02:50:39
23 DEREK GEORGE I&I 572 4 45 43 79 0 55 222 02:53:21
24 GARETH WILLIAMS M&M 489 4 75 55 74 0 19 223 02:51:13
25 DANIEL CRUSH Ton 921 4 66 59 56 0 46 227 02:52:18
26 GRAHAM MAYNARD Camb H 1138 4 59 53 64 0 52 228 02:52:35
27 SCOTT LYNCH Ashf D 7 4 78 46 47 0 65 236 02:54:52
28 ALUN RODGERS M&M 493 4 64 75 71 0 40 250 02:53:25
29 ROSS KINLOCH Ton 926 4 73 54 85 0 48 260 02:54:41
30 ANDREW ARCHER I&I 567 4 63 81 75 0 64 283 02:57:29

Kent Cross Country League 2017-2018 - Printed on 10 Feb 2018 19:45:02 Page 1/9
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31 SIMON NEVILLE G'wich T 1020 4 77 76 81 0 51 285 02:55:58
32 RICHARD BAKER Ashf D 12 4 70 83 73 0 61 287 02:57:03
33 CLEM DIXON Camb H 1123 4 92 94 91 0 71 348 03:02:27
34 JON HUNTER Bexley 1303 4 81 100 110 0 59 350 03:02:24
35 MICK BROCKWELL Orp 312 4 84 110 102 0 81 377 03:07:03
36 DARREN HARGER I&I 571 4 104 116 99 0 66 385 03:06:36
37 JON IVES Dartf 1239 4 115 106 108 0 68 397 03:06:50
38 RICHARD FOWLES Folk 203 4 112 107 113 0 73 405 03:08:12
39 MAL PIRES Camb H 1145 4 114 121 111 0 69 415 03:09:29
40 TONY COHEN Ton 915 4 110 114 119 0 84 427 03:12:04
41 RICHARD HARPER Beck 183 4 136 108 117 0 75 436 03:11:11
42 RICHARD TOSH Ton 942 4 142 119 139 0 94 494 03:22:42
43 NICK PIERCE Tun W 1208 4 144 131 136 0 92 503 03:23:54
44 PETER RICHARDSON Tun W 1163 4 150 132 142 0 95 519 03:27:26
45 KEN BAKSH Beck 168 4 156 134 148 0 96 534 03:32:09
46 KEVIN WINCH Bexley 1309 4 154 139 147 0 99 539 03:34:46
47 GRAHAME EKE Folk 208 4 166 143 149 0 100 558 03:40:11
48 ALAN RANDALL Folk 218 4 165 144 154 0 101 564 03:41:01
49 JULIAN RENDALL Ton 935 3 1 0 1 0 1 3 01:43:49
50 RICHARD NEWSOME S.Kent 60 3 2 3 0 0 2 7 01:46:59
51 CRIAG SHARP Dartf 1240 3 3 4 0 0 4 11 01:47:40
52 NOEL SUTTON M&M 501 3 5 5 3 0 0 13 01:46:12
53 ANTHONY BENNETT Ton 1356 3 14 19 0 0 13 46 01:59:14
54 REUBEN BURFORD Dartf 1224 3 11 23 14 0 0 48 01:56:51
55 ADAM FEATHERSTONE M&M 1391 3 16 0 24 0 16 56 01:59:44
56 GAVIN KITCHINGHAM Orp 315 3 21 0 21 0 20 62 02:00:48
57 STEVEN GEORGIADIS Orp 309 3 22 0 17 0 33 72 02:01:51
58 DOM FIORE Camb H 1125 3 29 24 20 0 0 73 02:00:17
59 CHRIS TURNER Dartf 1217 3 30 26 18 0 0 74 02:00:22
60 DANIEL GREEN Ashf D 10 3 23 37 19 0 0 79 02:01:17
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61 CHRISTIAN POULTON Camb H 1146 3 12 0 25 0 44 81 02:02:22
62 MATT CLEMENTS Tun W 1193 3 35 25 23 0 0 83 02:00:55
63 JONNY WELLS Ashf D 4 3 27 32 28 0 0 87 02:02:00
64 JASON WITCOMBE Orp 321 3 25 33 36 0 0 94 02:02:46
65 TIM TAPPER Weald Tri 516 3 36 31 27 0 0 94 02:02:29
66 STEVEN DALEY Beck 170 3 40 34 32 0 0 106 02:03:35
67 DAN MARKS B&B 756 3 0 62 44 0 42 148 02:10:46
68 ANTHONY CRUSH Ton 920 3 50 36 65 0 0 151 02:05:43
69 TONY PIPER Dartf RR 1378 3 56 41 58 0 0 155 02:06:04
70 ALEX SIMPSON MPP 1085 3 49 50 62 0 0 161 02:06:13
71 DAVE HADDAWAY Tun W 1157 3 0 67 68 0 35 170 02:11:19
72 SIMON WHITAKER Tun W 1158 3 54 65 51 0 0 170 02:06:49
73 TOBYN YOUNG Tun W 1167 3 76 58 0 0 39 173 02:09:42
74 ANDY WOOD Ton 945 3 32 74 72 0 0 178 02:07:36
75 STEPHEN MCGLYNN M&M 502 3 72 0 67 0 41 180 02:08:45
76 TOBIN BIRD Ton 908 3 82 60 0 0 53 195 02:12:07
77 ALAN BLACK Camb H 1118 3 74 79 0 0 54 207 02:12:23
78 NIGEL LYNCH Med Tri 536 3 93 71 46 0 0 210 02:09:40
79 JAMES GRAHAM S'oaks AC 614 3 68 0 88 0 60 216 02:12:11
80 NEIL CLARK Tun W 1177 3 0 77 95 0 57 229 02:16:04
81 MICHAEL BEECHER Beck 1499 3 0 98 83 0 49 230 02:16:05
82 JONATHAN MARRON G'wich T 1015 3 0 97 97 0 62 256 02:18:52
83 COLIN TIMMINS Tun W 1166 3 89 86 82 0 0 257 02:12:42
84 GEOFF TURNER Tun W 1195 3 0 101 90 0 70 261 02:19:43
85 SCOTT FENWICK G'wich T 978 3 90 0 116 0 56 262 02:16:27
86 ALAN NEWMAN Ton 930 3 102 88 76 0 0 266 02:13:18
87 ANDY PHILLIPS Cant 1408 3 105 93 94 0 0 292 02:15:01
88 MICHAEL RUSSELL Tun W 1169 3 103 118 0 0 79 300 02:22:51
89 DAVE THORNBY M'stone 154 3 106 85 114 0 0 305 02:16:52
90 CHRISTOPHER WOOLGAR Folk 202 3 113 0 115 0 82 310 02:22:27
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Veteran Men Individual League Table on 10 Feb 2018

Pos- Race No. Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total Total

ition Name Club No. Races Points Points Points Points Points Points Time

91 MARK ELLISON B&B 771 3 111 0 128 0 78 317 02:24:05
92 STUART NUNN Ashf D 18 3 121 0 120 0 87 328 02:24:43
93 NIGEL BULMER B&B 763 3 117 115 109 0 0 341 02:20:06
94 RICHARD LAVER Weald Tri 507 3 124 113 105 0 0 342 02:20:36
95 ANTHONY SCOTT Folk 204 3 143 0 125 0 85 353 02:27:51
96 ANDY PAGE Tun W 1180 3 137 0 132 0 89 358 02:29:23
97 IAN MCCARTHY Camb H 1139 3 128 0 135 0 97 360 02:31:54
98 GARY HADFIELD Dartf RR 1386 3 132 122 118 0 0 372 02:24:21
99 SCOTT SHURMER M'stone 142 3 0 142 146 0 93 381 02:42:35

100 PAUL BRASH B&B 764 3 140 120 123 0 0 383 02:25:51
101 SIMON HOLFORD Tun W 1201 3 134 127 126 0 0 387 02:27:28
102 GARY JONES Weald Tri 519 3 149 125 122 0 0 396 02:27:15
103 DUNCAN RALPH Ton 934 3 147 133 133 0 0 413 02:31:25
104 BARRY HOGBEN Folk 223 3 148 128 138 0 0 414 02:30:32
105 PAUL FORD Camb H 1127 3 153 130 137 0 0 420 02:31:35
106 FREDERICK STREATFIELD Larkf 122 3 173 0 157 0 102 432 02:50:26
107 GARETH ROBSON CP-Tri 75 3 157 136 145 0 0 438 02:37:46
108 STEPHEN LOCKWOOD G'wich T 1008 3 164 137 153 0 0 454 02:41:05
109 RICHARD TOMLINSON M&M 500 2 0 0 4 0 5 9 01:14:50
110 GRAEME SAKER Ton 938 2 6 6 0 0 0 12 01:13:58
111 NEILL WRIGHT M&M 494 2 0 7 7 0 0 14 01:16:55
112 ANDY HOWEY Tun W 1188 2 0 13 0 0 6 19 01:18:19
113 SIMON FRASER Ton 924 2 0 12 0 0 18 30 01:22:14
114 ALAN CAMP B&B 772 2 10 22 0 0 0 32 01:17:32
115 JONATHAN ARMSTRONG Bexley 1301 2 24 0 16 0 0 40 01:18:20
116 NICK VARLEY Dartf 1228 2 20 21 0 0 0 41 01:18:58
117 JULIUS SAMSON Ashf D 16 2 0 0 30 0 22 52 01:23:28
118 MARK BROWN CP-Tri 89 2 31 0 0 0 23 54 01:21:27
119 STEVE KEYWOOD Ton 1541 2 0 0 35 0 21 56 01:23:47
120 ROB DEMETRIOU Med Tri 527 2 0 38 26 0 0 64 01:23:38
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121 ANDREW NOBLE Folk 1363 2 34 0 0 0 30 64 01:22:37
122 NEIL AYRTON B&B 767 2 37 28 0 0 0 65 01:21:23
123 PETER ST AMOUR Camb H 1148 2 0 0 54 0 17 71 01:24:19
124 MARTIN LOY Weald Tri 521 2 0 47 33 0 0 80 01:24:47
125 KEVIN DRAPER Weald Tri 514 2 39 0 41 0 0 80 01:21:16
126 CASPER MORRIS Tun W 1173 2 0 45 45 0 0 90 01:25:16
127 PAUL MASON Med Tri 537 2 48 0 43 0 0 91 01:21:55
128 ALAN BUCKLE Ton 912 2 0 0 61 0 31 92 01:25:47
129 ED OSBORNE Beck 175 2 57 0 0 0 37 94 01:24:33
130 DARREN CREW Folk 201 2 0 42 55 0 0 97 01:25:36
131 TRISTAN BRUCE Folk 1486 2 0 48 49 0 0 97 01:25:34
132 MARTIN TAYLOR Padd W 601 2 0 64 42 0 0 106 01:25:55
133 MATTHEW WHITE CP-Tri 69 2 0 69 0 0 47 116 01:29:55
134 DAVID WEEKES Folk 199 2 0 90 29 0 0 119 01:26:59
135 PAUL DAWES Dartf 1225 2 61 0 69 0 0 130 01:23:53
136 BOB FURSEY M&M 498 2 58 73 0 0 0 131 01:25:15
137 TONY JOHNSON Bexley 1305 2 71 89 0 0 0 160 01:27:06
138 ROBIN BUTLER Ashf D 9 2 0 84 80 0 0 164 01:29:20
139 STEPHEN REEVES Larkf 116 2 79 0 86 0 0 165 01:26:00
140 CHRISTOPHER POTTER Tun W 1182 2 83 82 0 0 0 165 01:27:29
141 STEVE EVENDEN B&B 753 2 0 91 77 0 0 168 01:29:50
142 BEN CALASCIONE Beck 165 2 88 0 84 0 0 172 01:26:56
143 MARK ATTENBOROUGH Ashf D 13 2 80 96 0 0 0 176 01:28:31
144 BEN MUIR Tun W 1162 2 87 0 89 0 0 176 01:27:19
145 PAUL O'GRADY Orp 310 2 0 92 93 0 0 185 01:30:47
146 KEITH DEAN M'stone 143 2 0 99 92 0 0 191 01:31:15
147 PAUL BARTLETT Folk 207 2 96 0 96 0 0 192 01:28:16
148 ADRIAN MOODY Ashf D 15 2 0 117 78 0 0 195 01:32:53
149 CAIN BRADLEY Ton 909 2 109 0 0 0 86 195 01:35:43
150 CHRIS WALMSLEY Tun W 1204 2 95 0 101 0 0 196 01:28:58
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Veteran Men Individual League Table on 10 Feb 2018
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ition Name Club No. Races Points Points Points Points Points Points Time

151 ANDREW JOAD Tun W 1174 2 101 95 0 0 0 196 01:29:50
152 DAVID BEST Dartf RR 1387 2 119 0 0 0 83 202 01:36:03
153 PETER BUTLER Dartf RR 1383 2 98 105 0 0 0 203 01:30:35
154 KEITH HUGES Dartf 1215 2 118 0 0 0 88 206 01:36:55
155 NICK CHAPPELL Inv EK 396 2 0 0 130 0 77 207 01:39:21
156 MARTIN HAWKINS Camb H 1131 2 130 0 0 0 80 210 01:36:53
157 TIM BELL I&I 589 2 100 111 0 0 0 211 01:31:43
158 GEORGE HARRIS Tun W 1196 2 108 103 0 0 0 211 01:31:18
159 BRIAN MORRIS CP-Tri 92 2 123 0 0 0 91 214 01:38:50
160 ANDY REGAN Beck 198 2 122 123 0 0 0 245 01:35:38
161 RICHARD HALL B&B 1390 2 127 0 121 0 0 248 01:34:17
162 GLEN RIDOUT Dartf RR 1380 2 0 124 124 0 0 248 01:39:24
163 ED SIMPSON G'wich T 1027 2 138 112 0 0 0 250 01:35:32
164 JIM FAULKNER Bexley 1323 2 129 0 129 0 0 258 01:36:16
165 MICHAEL GALLYER-BARNETT Inv EK 393 2 139 0 127 0 0 266 01:36:45
166 MICHAEL TULL Tun W 1211 2 146 126 0 0 0 272 01:38:43
167 NICHOLAS SMITH Padd W 1514 2 0 140 141 0 0 281 01:47:24
168 DARREN O'BRIEN Camb H 1142 2 159 129 0 0 0 288 01:42:19
169 MITCH COOKE CP-Tri 83 2 151 0 140 0 0 291 01:40:04
170 BOHDAN RAINCZUK M'stone 151 2 0 138 156 0 0 294 01:50:39
171 STUART WILSON Beck 197 2 152 0 144 0 0 296 01:41:07
172 COLIN FRITH Orp 341 2 155 0 143 0 0 298 01:41:55
173 ANDY WHITNELL Bexley 1307 2 0 147 158 0 0 305 01:54:39
174 ANDREW SMALL Beck 189 2 163 151 0 0 0 314 01:54:10
175 DAVID JENKINS Orp 307 2 169 146 0 0 0 315 01:50:49
176 KEMAL GEDIZ Bexley 1350 2 168 0 152 0 0 320 01:46:37
177 JONATHAN RICKARDS Tun W 1176 2 172 149 0 0 0 321 01:53:36
178 ANDREW HINDS Beck 177 2 167 0 155 0 0 322 01:47:27
179 MARK PERKINS Orp 331 2 177 152 0 0 0 329 02:00:41
180 MAURICE MARCHANT Ton 927 2 181 153 0 0 0 334 02:09:12
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181 ALLAN LEE S'oaks AC 619 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 00:35:04
182 LUCA ERCOLANI B&B 759 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 00:38:59
183 JIM ADDISON Beck 179 1 9 0 0 0 0 9 00:36:23
184 SAM RIGBY S.Kent 62 1 0 0 9 0 0 9 00:38:03
185 DAN MADAMS Ton 928 1 0 0 10 0 0 10 00:38:21
186 CRAIG CHAPMAN Tun W 1496 1 0 11 0 0 0 11 00:39:30
187 STEPHEN THROSSELL Larkf 123 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 00:40:46
188 BARRY ROYDEN M&M 488 1 0 20 0 0 0 20 00:40:50
189 MARK PITCAIRN-KNOWLES Ton 933 1 26 0 0 0 0 26 00:38:47
190 ALEX HOLMES Tun W 1184 1 0 27 0 0 0 27 00:41:39
191 JAMES WILLINGHAM Orp 314 1 52 0 0 0 0 52 00:40:20
192 GRAEME BLAIR CP-Tri 93 1 0 0 52 0 0 52 00:42:08
193 GARY BRISLEY S.Kent 50 1 55 0 0 0 0 55 00:40:24
194 STEVE WRIGHT Padd W 1535 1 0 0 60 0 0 60 00:42:22
195 SIMON HESKETH M&M 499 1 0 0 63 0 0 63 00:42:28
196 JAMES WINNIFRITH Ton 1357 1 0 63 0 0 0 63 00:44:11
197 SIMON CARTER Beck 184 1 65 0 0 0 0 65 00:40:49
198 PETER BUCKINGHAM Padd W 1512 1 0 66 0 0 0 66 00:44:22
199 GREG PLAYFOOT Folk 221 1 67 0 0 0 0 67 00:40:57
200 MARK CROSS Camb H 1122 1 0 0 0 0 67 67 00:48:08
201 PAUL MCAULIFFE Larkf 111 1 0 70 0 0 0 70 00:44:36
202 LEIGH HARRIS Weald Tri 513 1 0 72 0 0 0 72 00:44:43
203 CHRIS GOSDEN Bexley 1304 1 0 0 0 0 72 72 00:48:28
204 MARK ASHBY Camb H 1117 1 0 0 0 0 74 74 00:49:10
205 IAN MCGRATH Dartf RR 1581 1 0 0 0 0 76 76 00:49:23
206 STEVE PAIRMAN B&B 768 1 0 78 0 0 0 78 00:44:54
207 MICHAEL ABOUSSELAM Orp 1484 1 0 80 0 0 0 80 00:45:06
208 ANDREW SMITH Larkf 119 1 85 0 0 0 0 85 00:42:32
209 KEIR RASON Orp 327 1 86 0 0 0 0 86 00:42:33
210 JEREMY CARNELL Camb H 1119 1 0 0 87 0 0 87 00:44:16
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211 VINCENT SEYMOUR Med Tri 543 1 0 87 0 0 0 87 00:45:47
212 STEVE BROWN Camb H 1582 1 0 0 0 0 90 90 00:53:04
213 MATTHEW TRAINER clubchange 1397 1 91 0 0 0 0 91 00:43:05
214 COLIN KENT Cant 1407 1 94 0 0 0 0 94 00:43:08
215 LEE JONES Larkf 109 1 97 0 0 0 0 97 00:43:22
216 ANDY BROWN Bexley 1322 1 0 0 98 0 0 98 00:45:22
217 PATRICK AUSTIN Camb H 1531 1 0 0 0 0 98 98 00:55:55
218 EMERSON PAUL Orp 325 1 99 0 0 0 0 99 00:43:27
219 MATTHEW TRAINER Tun W 1521 1 0 0 100 0 0 100 00:45:46
220 SIMON READ M'stone 150 1 0 102 0 0 0 102 00:46:56
221 DAVID SMYTH Folk 220 1 0 0 103 0 0 103 00:46:14
222 SIMON CAPEY G'wich T 1574 1 0 0 0 0 103 103 01:00:04
223 MARK WILD Padd W 1534 1 0 0 104 0 0 104 00:46:15
224 KEVAN JAMES Ashf D 14 1 0 104 0 0 0 104 00:47:09
225 WILLIAM WHITTINGTON Ashf D 1575 1 0 0 0 0 104 104 01:01:38
226 RICHARD COSTEN Dartf 1221 1 0 0 106 0 0 106 00:46:20
227 CHRIS DESMOND S'oaks AC 610 1 107 0 0 0 0 107 00:44:13
228 STEVE LAWRENCE Bexley 1324 1 0 0 107 0 0 107 00:46:23
229 STEVE AUSTIN Tun W 1175 1 0 109 0 0 0 109 00:47:45
230 GILES WOLFE Orp 324 1 0 0 112 0 0 112 00:46:52
231 BRIAN BUCKWELL Ton 913 1 116 0 0 0 0 116 00:44:44
232 MARK TAYLOR Tun W 1156 1 120 0 0 0 0 120 00:45:09
233 BEN ROGERS Larkf 117 1 125 0 0 0 0 125 00:45:42
234 WOLE ODELE Camb H 1143 1 126 0 0 0 0 126 00:45:57
235 RUSS HOW CP-Tri 90 1 131 0 0 0 0 131 00:46:33
236 JOHN TOBIN Dartf RR 1533 1 0 0 131 0 0 131 00:50:05
237 IAN MARSHALL Camb H 1137 1 133 0 0 0 0 133 00:46:39
238 MARK SCHOFIELD Ton 1542 1 0 0 134 0 0 134 00:50:40
239 JAMES MOSS Larkf 113 1 135 0 0 0 0 135 00:46:44
240 RAY DANIEL Camb H 1515 1 0 135 0 0 0 135 00:54:50
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241 PAUL STOTT Larkf 120 1 141 0 0 0 0 141 00:47:20
242 ANTHONY WARREN M'stone 155 1 0 141 0 0 0 141 00:55:43
243 LEE HOWES Med Tri 535 1 145 0 0 0 0 145 00:47:34
244 JASON BEANEY I&I 576 1 0 145 0 0 0 145 00:56:44
245 ANGUS BENNISON Larkf 100 1 0 148 0 0 0 148 00:57:54
246 BEN WALSH Beck 190 1 0 0 150 0 0 150 00:53:29
247 MARK NEWELL Camb H 1141 1 0 150 0 0 0 150 00:59:46
248 JOHN MURPHY Camb H 1532 1 0 0 151 0 0 151 00:53:44
249 JAMES COLLIS Camb H 1120 1 158 0 0 0 0 158 00:50:30
250 STANLEY THOMAS Camb H 1500 1 0 0 159 0 0 159 01:03:12
251 LYNDON COLLINS S'oaks AC 612 1 160 0 0 0 0 160 00:51:19
252 ANDY FARRANT Cant 1405 1 161 0 0 0 0 161 00:51:48
253 KEITH DUNGATE Camb H 1124 1 162 0 0 0 0 162 00:51:51
254 MALCOLM GIBBS Folk 214 1 170 0 0 0 0 170 00:53:53
255 DAVID CROCKWELL CP-Tri 84 1 171 0 0 0 0 171 00:54:00
256 GAVIN ANSDELL Orp 337 1 174 0 0 0 0 174 00:55:15
257 CHRIS PRICE Bexley 1315 1 175 0 0 0 0 175 00:55:38
258 STEVE POWELL Bexley 1310 1 176 0 0 0 0 176 00:56:34
259 DAVID OLSZOWKA Bexley 1314 1 178 0 0 0 0 178 00:57:30
260 KEVIN ANGELL Bexley 1318 1 179 0 0 0 0 179 01:01:30
261 RAY RINGWOOD Bexley 1311 1 180 0 0 0 0 180 01:01:59
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1 PETER HADLEY Camb H 1130 4 1 4 0 2 1 8 01:40:03
2 DAVID MOOREKITE Larkf 112 4 2 2 0 3 2 9 01:41:49
3 RICHARD PITCAIRN-KNOWLES S'oaks AC 626 4 5 8 0 5 4 22 02:23:52
4 VERNON THOMAS G'wich T 1032 3 4 6 0 0 3 13 01:25:56
5 MICK COX Dartf 1237 3 6 7 0 4 0 17 01:49:07
6 BRYON TAYLOR Tun W 1395 3 7 9 0 6 0 22 02:07:13
7 RICHARD SEABROOK Beck 169 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 00:47:58
8 DAVID TULL Camb H 1149 2 3 5 0 0 0 8 00:55:25
9 IAN MARSHALL Camb H 1489 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 00:24:54
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1 MARIA HESLOP Ton 893 4 1 1 0 1 1 4 01:16:14
2 JANE BRADSHAW B&B 788 4 2 3 0 3 5 13 01:27:26
3 JILLIAN HOLFORD Tun W 1200 4 6 7 0 4 4 21 01:29:25
4 LUCY PITCAIRN-KNOWLES Ton 900 4 5 6 0 5 6 22 01:29:30
5 CHRISTINE BOND Camb H 947 4 12 5 0 6 11 34 01:32:06
6 SUSAN DIXON Camb H 949 4 9 12 0 12 7 40 01:32:53
7 CATHERINE O'CONNOR Folk 232 4 10 11 0 15 10 46 01:34:42
8 MO FAZAKERLEY M&M 463 4 21 15 0 13 13 62 01:36:13
9 SALLY CARR Camb H 948 4 22 20 0 22 17 81 01:43:17

10 JULIE LOCKWOOD G'wich T 1007 4 36 39 0 37 23 135 02:02:58
11 KATE MARCHANT Beck 173 3 8 8 0 7 0 23 01:07:53
12 CAROLINE CURTIS Folk 231 3 13 0 0 10 8 31 01:09:46
13 JENNIFER NEAL B&B 789 3 14 0 0 9 12 35 01:10:02
14 JACKIE KING I&I 575 3 17 10 0 0 9 36 01:11:47
15 STEPHANIE WOOD Dartf 1045 3 16 14 0 11 0 41 01:09:59
16 MARIE WATSON S.Kent 65 3 15 13 0 0 14 42 01:13:00
17 EDWINA CHENG B&B 1477 3 0 22 0 23 16 61 01:18:17
18 HAZEL GREEN Folk 1364 3 23 19 0 19 0 61 01:14:57
19 SALLY DAWODU-TALABI I&I 585 3 28 0 0 21 18 67 01:19:14
20 JANE WREN Folk 243 3 24 24 0 0 20 68 01:21:25
21 ELIZABETH IVES Dartf 1044 3 25 28 0 24 0 77 01:20:07
22 FRANCIS NESTOR Camb H 960 3 0 31 0 28 22 81 01:23:52
23 NICKY HOWARD Beck 176 3 27 27 0 27 0 81 01:20:55
24 ANGELA FORD Camb H 952 3 30 36 0 39 0 105 01:27:19
25 JULIE LILE Orp 342 3 33 37 0 38 0 108 01:28:20
26 TRACY WILKINSON BEGG Folk 228 2 0 2 0 2 0 4 00:40:51
27 ROSE BAKER Camb H 946 2 4 0 0 8 0 12 00:44:24
28 SARAH MCDONALD Larkf 134 2 7 9 0 0 0 16 00:46:33
29 CLAIRE TINKER Orp 329 2 19 17 0 0 0 36 00:49:16
30 MARIAN HINE Camb H 954 2 20 0 0 17 0 37 00:47:52
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31 EMMANUELLE NAVARRI G'wich T 1019 2 0 26 0 14 0 40 00:49:46
32 JEANNETTE WHITE Tun W 1187 2 0 25 0 0 15 40 00:52:41
33 FIONA BUCKINGHAM Padd W 1511 2 0 21 0 20 0 41 00:49:37
34 ANITA DUBERY Orp 316 2 26 0 0 32 0 58 00:53:53
35 LOUISE JOHNSON G'wich T 997 2 29 0 0 29 0 58 00:55:11
36 HELEN FOOKS I&I 574 2 0 30 0 31 0 61 00:54:29
37 ANA GREEN Tun W 1202 2 0 35 0 30 0 65 00:54:51
38 JULIE HARKER Padd W 1513 2 0 33 0 33 0 66 00:55:54
39 MAGGIE CHAPMAN Larkf 125 2 34 0 0 35 0 69 00:58:34
40 DAWN DOBBERSON Bexley 1296 2 35 38 0 0 0 73 01:02:06
41 SASHA HOUGHTON Ton 1585 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 00:21:35
42 DONNA MEWIS Beck 167 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 00:21:46
43 LISA KNIGHT Ton 896 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 00:22:35
44 PENNY PILBEAM Ton 899 1 0 4 0 0 0 4 00:22:15
45 HARRIOT SINCLAIR Tun W 1458 1 11 0 0 0 0 11 00:23:48
46 SUZANNAH KINSELLA clubchange 1170 1 0 0 0 16 0 16 00:23:03
47 KIM HOWES Swale 1494 1 0 16 0 0 0 16 00:24:17
48 HELEN GARRETT CP-Tri 85 1 0 0 0 18 0 18 00:23:20
49 KIMBERLY DEENEY Tun W 1154 1 18 0 0 0 0 18 00:24:14
50 JULIE GOODGE Ton 1472 1 0 18 0 0 0 18 00:24:54
51 RENEE-MARIE YOUNG Dartf 1054 1 0 0 0 0 19 19 00:27:15
52 EDINA HELLYER Ton 1584 1 0 0 0 0 21 21 00:29:03
53 TRACEY DENNIS M'stone 1467 1 0 23 0 0 0 23 00:26:28
54 GRAZIA MANZOTTI S'oaks AC 1537 1 0 0 0 25 0 25 00:25:17
55 BRIGIT BROWN CP-Tri 73 1 0 0 0 26 0 26 00:25:37
56 JENNY WILTON Ashf AC 302 1 0 29 0 0 0 29 00:28:06
57 MELANIE SATCHWELL S.Kent 63 1 31 0 0 0 0 31 00:29:44
58 CAROLE FISHER Larkf 128 1 0 32 0 0 0 32 00:28:34
59 JENNY WHITEHEAD Folk 234 1 32 0 0 0 0 32 00:30:28
60 JANE PILBEAM Padd W 1569 1 0 0 0 34 0 34 00:27:21

Kent Cross Country League 2017-2018 - Printed on 10 Feb 2018 19:43:09 Page 2/3

Veteran Women 45-54 Individual League Table on 10 Feb 2018

Pos- Race No. Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total Total

ition Name Club No. Races Points Points Points Points Points Points Time

61 EMMA LONG Folk 242 1 0 34 0 0 0 34 00:28:48
62 HELEN WEEDEN Ashf D 1562 1 0 0 0 36 0 36 00:27:33
63 BECKY HODGSON Ashf D 33 1 37 0 0 0 0 37 00:33:14
64 VICKY RINGWOOD Bexley 1297 1 38 0 0 0 0 38 00:35:13
65 ZOE KENT Larkf 133 1 0 40 0 0 0 40 00:31:26
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ition Name Club No. Races Points Points Points Points Points Points Time

1 DENISE ROSE Dartf 1052 4 1 2 0 1 5 9 01:39:48
2 STELLA RICHARDSON Tun W 1164 4 2 4 0 2 3 11 01:42:40
3 GAIL ARNOTT Beck 182 4 4 6 0 4 2 16 01:45:10
4 JANICE MOOREKITE Larkf 135 4 3 5 0 6 6 20 01:47:18
5 TINA EKE Folk 233 4 12 9 0 7 7 35 01:55:12
6 GILLIAN MANNING Dartf 1047 4 14 14 0 10 11 49 02:13:57
7 GERALDINE LEGON Bexley 1294 4 15 15 0 11 9 50 02:13:10
8 SUSAN EDWARDS Camb H 950 3 5 7 0 5 0 17 01:20:06
9 MARGARET WHITHAM Folk 236 3 13 13 0 0 10 36 01:39:06

10 JULIE BOARD Orp 328 3 0 16 0 12 12 40 01:50:32
11 CHRISTINE COSTIFF Ashf D 24 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 00:48:28
12 GILL O'CONNOR Ashf D 25 2 0 3 0 0 4 7 00:52:00
13 CLARE SAUNDERS Larkf 138 2 7 8 0 0 0 15 00:55:26
14 BARBARA OCKENDON I&I 568 2 8 0 0 0 8 16 00:58:09
15 ELIZABETH TEW Folk 239 2 0 11 0 9 0 20 00:57:33
16 LUCILLE JOANNES Tun W 1159 2 10 10 0 0 0 20 00:59:05
17 DEIRDRE COOMBS Folk 1568 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 00:24:18
18 PJ BOWYER - JONES Larkf 124 1 6 0 0 0 0 6 00:27:35
19 KATHY LEAF Bexley 1388 1 0 0 0 8 0 8 00:26:47
20 TANIA YATES I&I 588 1 9 0 0 0 0 9 00:29:28
21 JULIE GIBBS Folk 237 1 11 0 0 0 0 11 00:30:18
22 ANNA ROWLAND Camb H 962 1 0 12 0 0 0 12 00:30:25
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ition Name Club No. Races Points Points Points Points Points Points Time

1 MARIA HESLOP Ton 893 4 1 1 0 1 1 4 01:16:14
2 ANOUSHKA JOHNSON Dartf 1041 4 3 3 0 2 4 12 01:22:49
3 EMMA SHARP Dartf 1389 4 11 7 0 7 8 33 01:26:42
4 JANE BRADSHAW B&B 788 4 6 12 0 9 10 37 01:27:26
5 ELISE RENDALL Padd W 607 4 10 11 0 8 9 38 01:27:24
6 JILLIAN HOLFORD Tun W 1200 4 19 22 0 10 7 58 01:29:25
7 LUCY PITCAIRN-KNOWLES Ton 900 4 18 21 0 13 12 64 01:29:30
8 CHRISTINE BOND Camb H 947 4 30 19 0 14 27 90 01:32:06
9 TERESA AREVELO G'wich T 964 4 21 28 0 21 20 90 01:31:56

10 BERNADETTE HARROP M&M 468 4 37 26 0 22 18 103 01:32:42
11 SUSAN DIXON Camb H 949 4 25 34 0 28 19 106 01:32:53
12 CATHERINE O'CONNOR Folk 232 4 27 33 0 42 25 127 01:34:42
13 CHLOE STOTHART G'wich T 1030 4 42 29 0 26 30 127 01:34:47
14 MO FAZAKERLEY M&M 463 4 46 40 0 29 29 144 01:36:13
15 LISA BERKMAN Swale 162 4 41 38 0 31 35 145 01:36:09
16 ZOE NEALE Folk 224 4 58 45 0 39 15 157 01:36:58
17 OLWEN COCKELL Swale 163 4 48 48 0 35 26 157 01:36:11
18 DENISE ROSE Dartf 1052 4 47 54 0 38 42 181 01:39:48
19 GAIL TURBUTT Folk 225 4 60 58 0 47 43 208 01:42:47
20 STELLA RICHARDSON Tun W 1164 4 62 59 0 50 39 210 01:42:40
21 SALLY CARR Camb H 948 4 54 62 0 55 45 216 01:43:17
22 ABBI BRISSENDEN S.Kent 51 4 57 68 0 57 47 229 01:44:07
23 GAIL ARNOTT Beck 182 4 70 72 0 60 37 239 01:45:10
24 JANICE MOOREKITE Larkf 135 4 64 67 0 66 51 248 01:47:18
25 LUCY JOHNSTONE Ashf D 32 4 84 100 0 74 54 312 01:54:58
26 TINA EKE Folk 233 4 90 91 0 76 57 314 01:55:12
27 ROSIE HARRIS Tun W 1203 4 96 102 0 90 61 349 02:00:45
28 JULIE LOCKWOOD G'wich T 1007 4 97 104 0 86 62 349 02:02:58
29 JANICE MUNDAY Dartf 1048 4 102 109 0 92 64 367 02:11:54
30 GERALDINE LEGON Bexley 1294 4 101 111 0 94 63 369 02:13:10
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31 GILLIAN MANNING Dartf 1047 4 100 110 0 93 66 369 02:13:57
32 HANNAH ROBERTS Dartf 1042 3 0 5 0 6 5 16 01:03:04
33 JENNY FOWLER M&M 465 3 8 13 0 5 0 26 01:03:56
34 NIKKI GOODWIN Folk 226 3 13 9 0 12 0 34 01:05:21
35 SARA ELMQVIST B&B 786 3 14 18 0 11 0 43 01:05:58
36 ANTONIA SKERRITT Ton 903 3 7 16 0 0 21 44 01:08:11
37 TARYNE MCPHERSON M&M 470 3 20 23 0 0 6 49 01:08:37
38 RACHEL FAGG Ton 892 3 24 25 0 0 13 62 01:09:31
39 AURELIA OSBORNE Beck 174 3 29 0 0 20 14 63 01:08:33
40 KATE MARCHANT Beck 173 3 23 27 0 16 0 66 01:07:53
41 CAROLINE CURTIS Folk 231 3 31 0 0 25 22 78 01:09:46
42 JENNIFER NEAL B&B 789 3 32 0 0 19 28 79 01:10:02
43 NINA RIDGE Ton 902 3 0 43 0 24 16 83 01:09:42
44 JACKIE KING I&I 575 3 35 32 0 0 24 91 01:11:47
45 STEPHANIE WOOD Dartf 1045 3 34 39 0 27 0 100 01:09:59
46 MARIE WATSON S.Kent 65 3 33 36 0 0 33 102 01:13:00
47 MEL BURDETT Beck 172 3 39 35 0 32 0 106 01:10:05
48 LESLEY MCCARTHY G'wich T 1016 3 49 0 0 33 32 114 01:12:38
49 HELEN GILBERT Orp 334 3 0 47 0 40 31 118 01:12:42
50 CAROL TSANG Tun W 1171 3 50 53 0 0 36 139 01:16:07
51 HAZEL GREEN Folk 1364 3 56 55 0 48 0 159 01:14:57
52 EDWINA CHENG B&B 1477 3 0 64 0 61 44 169 01:18:17
53 SALLY DAWODU-TALABI I&I 585 3 75 0 0 53 46 174 01:19:14
54 JENNI TOMBLIN G'wich T 1033 3 0 76 0 59 41 176 01:18:59
55 JANE WREN Folk 243 3 65 66 0 0 50 181 01:21:25
56 SUE JAMES Ton 894 3 69 77 0 0 55 201 01:23:52
57 ELIZABETH IVES Dartf 1044 3 66 81 0 63 0 210 01:20:07
58 FRANCIS NESTOR Camb H 960 3 0 84 0 69 59 212 01:23:52
59 SUSAN EDWARDS Camb H 950 3 72 78 0 62 0 212 01:20:06
60 NICKY HOWARD Beck 176 3 71 80 0 68 0 219 01:20:55
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61 GEMMA RICHARDSON Tun W 1165 3 80 93 0 0 58 231 01:28:02
62 ANGELA FORD Camb H 952 3 82 95 0 89 0 266 01:27:19
63 MARGARET WHITHAM Folk 236 3 99 106 0 0 65 270 01:39:06
64 MARIA MACDONALD Camb H 955 3 87 99 0 85 0 271 01:27:34
65 JULIE BOARD Orp 328 3 0 112 0 95 68 275 01:50:32
66 HILARY LOGAN G'wich T 1010 3 0 113 0 96 67 276 01:52:56
67 JULIE LILE Orp 342 3 92 97 0 88 0 277 01:28:20
68 LIZ WEEKS M&M 464 2 2 2 0 0 0 4 00:40:27
69 TRACY WILKINSON BEGG Folk 228 2 0 8 0 3 0 11 00:40:51
70 ASHLEY PEARSON Orp 308 2 0 10 0 4 0 14 00:41:21
71 EMILY GELDER Camb H 953 2 4 14 0 0 0 18 00:43:48
72 PRU CLEMENTS Tun W 1194 2 5 15 0 0 0 20 00:43:57
73 ROSE BAKER Camb H 946 2 17 0 0 17 0 34 00:44:24
74 EMMA HOLLANDS Padd W 1509 2 0 24 0 18 0 42 00:44:26
75 SALLY KYLE Dartf RR 1376 2 0 37 0 15 0 52 00:45:10
76 SARAH MCDONALD Larkf 134 2 22 30 0 0 0 52 00:46:33
77 CATRIONA TUPLIN CP-Tri 78 2 26 31 0 0 0 57 00:46:58
78 SUSAN JEDDO Ton 895 2 36 0 0 23 0 59 00:45:52
79 CHRISTINE COSTIFF Ashf D 24 2 0 41 0 0 23 64 00:48:28
80 NIENKE HENSBROEK G'wich T 990 2 0 46 0 30 0 76 00:46:34
81 SONJA GABRIEL Tun W 1198 2 0 42 0 37 0 79 00:47:02
82 SALLY GEORGE I&I 586 2 0 49 0 34 0 83 00:47:01
83 MARIAN HINE Camb H 954 2 45 0 0 45 0 90 00:47:52
84 CLAIRE TINKER Orp 329 2 44 51 0 0 0 95 00:49:16
85 GILL O'CONNOR Ashf D 25 2 0 56 0 0 40 96 00:52:00
86 ALISON WILLIAMS M&M 1497 2 0 57 0 41 0 98 00:48:23
87 JEANNETTE WHITE Tun W 1187 2 0 69 0 0 38 107 00:52:41
88 CARRIE HITCHMAN Larkf 131 2 52 0 0 56 0 108 00:49:40
89 EMMANUELLE NAVARRI G'wich T 1019 2 0 73 0 36 0 109 00:49:46
90 FIONA BUCKINGHAM Padd W 1511 2 0 63 0 49 0 112 00:49:37
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91 ANNA JACKSON CP-Tri 81 2 0 60 0 52 0 112 00:49:28
92 JENNIFER QUINN Folk 235 2 61 0 0 54 0 115 00:50:55
93 HELEN NYBERG-MITROI Dartf 1043 2 55 61 0 0 0 116 00:51:58
94 BARBARA OCKENDON I&I 568 2 76 0 0 0 60 136 00:58:09
95 SUZANNA FITZPATRICK Orp 332 2 0 71 0 70 0 141 00:52:24
96 KATE MITCHELL Camb H 959 2 68 74 0 0 0 142 00:54:30
97 ANITA DUBERY Orp 316 2 67 0 0 78 0 145 00:53:53
98 LOUISE JOHNSON G'wich T 997 2 79 0 0 71 0 150 00:55:11
99 CLARE SAUNDERS Larkf 138 2 74 79 0 0 0 153 00:55:26

100 HELEN FOOKS I&I 574 2 0 83 0 73 0 156 00:54:29
101 ANA GREEN Tun W 1202 2 0 92 0 72 0 164 00:54:51
102 KATIE BAREFORD Bexley 1287 2 86 0 0 80 0 166 00:57:00
103 JULIE HARKER Padd W 1513 2 0 86 0 81 0 167 00:55:54
104 KELLY PERKINS Orp 311 2 78 96 0 0 0 174 00:58:34
105 LISA SMITH Bexley 1288 2 85 90 0 0 0 175 00:58:37
106 MAGGIE CHAPMAN Larkf 125 2 94 0 0 83 0 177 00:58:34
107 LUCILLE JOANNES Tun W 1159 2 88 94 0 0 0 182 00:59:05
108 JODIE STOAKES Folk 227 2 93 89 0 0 0 182 00:59:36
109 JANET PYNE Dartf 1046 2 0 114 0 0 69 183 01:22:05
110 ELIZABETH TEW Folk 239 2 0 98 0 87 0 185 00:57:33
111 DAWN DOBBERSON Bexley 1296 2 95 103 0 0 0 198 01:02:06
112 JEANNETTE GILES I&I 577 2 108 0 0 97 0 205 01:20:11
113 ANNE BRENCHLEY Ton 890 2 105 108 0 0 0 213 01:07:28
114 SARAH DODDS Bexley 1286 2 106 107 0 0 0 213 01:07:27
115 SASHA HOUGHTON Ton 1585 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 00:21:35
116 DONNA MEWIS Beck 167 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 00:21:46
117 GEMMA CARTER-COLLINS Ashf AC 303 1 0 4 0 0 0 4 00:20:37
118 NICOLA SUSANS Larkf 288 1 0 6 0 0 0 6 00:21:04
119 KERRIE CLARKE M&M 471 1 9 0 0 0 0 9 00:22:10
120 SHELLEY JONES G'wich T 999 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 00:22:51
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121 LISA KNIGHT Ton 896 1 12 0 0 0 0 12 00:22:35
122 SARAH BAILEY Tun W 1206 1 15 0 0 0 0 15 00:22:53
123 MARNIE ELLISON Dartf RR 1372 1 16 0 0 0 0 16 00:22:53
124 PENNY PILBEAM Ton 899 1 0 17 0 0 0 17 00:22:15
125 JENNIE BUTLER B&B 1578 1 0 0 0 0 17 17 00:23:42
126 KATE NAYLOR Tun W 1186 1 0 20 0 0 0 20 00:22:23
127 HARRIOT SINCLAIR Tun W 1458 1 28 0 0 0 0 28 00:23:48
128 REBECCA DYER Ashf AC 301 1 0 0 0 0 34 34 00:25:37
129 SARAH WILLIAMS Orp 340 1 38 0 0 0 0 38 00:24:08
130 KIMBERLY DEENEY Tun W 1154 1 40 0 0 0 0 40 00:24:14
131 SUZANNAH KINSELLA clubchange 1170 1 0 0 0 43 0 43 00:23:03
132 AMANDA WILLIAMS Orp 322 1 43 0 0 0 0 43 00:24:26
133 BEATA KUBALA-TODD Bexley 1528 1 0 0 0 44 0 44 00:23:09
134 KIM HOWES Swale 1494 1 0 44 0 0 0 44 00:24:17
135 HELEN GARRETT CP-Tri 85 1 0 0 0 46 0 46 00:23:20
136 RENEE-MARIE YOUNG Dartf 1054 1 0 0 0 0 48 48 00:27:15
137 MANDY LETT Orp 1579 1 0 0 0 0 49 49 00:27:38
138 DIANA BRYANT Orp 1466 1 0 50 0 0 0 50 00:24:40
139 ILONA GRZYBACZ Tun W 1556 1 0 0 0 51 0 51 00:23:36
140 HELEN WATT Tun W 1394 1 51 0 0 0 0 51 00:25:25
141 JULIE GOODGE Ton 1472 1 0 52 0 0 0 52 00:24:54
142 MONIKA THALER Orp 320 1 0 0 0 0 52 52 00:28:22
143 LESLEY PAGE Tun W 1179 1 53 0 0 0 0 53 00:26:00
144 ANGIE CRUSH Ton 891 1 0 0 0 0 53 53 00:28:27
145 EDINA HELLYER Ton 1584 1 0 0 0 0 56 56 00:29:03
146 DEIRDRE COOMBS Folk 1568 1 0 0 0 58 0 58 00:24:18
147 CATHY COOKE CP-Tri 82 1 59 0 0 0 0 59 00:26:40
148 CLAIRE GREEN Ashf D 28 1 63 0 0 0 0 63 00:27:04
149 SYLVIE ASIMUS G'wich T 965 1 0 0 0 64 0 64 00:25:07
150 GRAZIA MANZOTTI S'oaks AC 1537 1 0 0 0 65 0 65 00:25:17
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151 TRACEY DENNIS M'stone 1467 1 0 65 0 0 0 65 00:26:28
152 BRIGIT BROWN CP-Tri 73 1 0 0 0 67 0 67 00:25:37
153 CAROLINE FROSTICK G'wich T 980 1 0 70 0 0 0 70 00:26:37
154 PJ BOWYER - JONES Larkf 124 1 73 0 0 0 0 73 00:27:35
155 TARA CALLAGHAN Bexley 1551 1 0 0 0 75 0 75 00:26:28
156 LOTTIE CURTIS Larkf 126 1 0 75 0 0 0 75 00:27:19
157 MICHELLE FAHEY CP-Tri 88 1 0 0 0 77 0 77 00:26:29
158 SARAH SMITH Larkf 287 1 77 0 0 0 0 77 00:28:48
159 KATHY LEAF Bexley 1388 1 0 0 0 79 0 79 00:26:47
160 TANIA YATES I&I 588 1 81 0 0 0 0 81 00:29:28
161 JANE PILBEAM Padd W 1569 1 0 0 0 82 0 82 00:27:21
162 JENNY WILTON Ashf AC 302 1 0 82 0 0 0 82 00:28:06
163 MELANIE SATCHWELL S.Kent 63 1 83 0 0 0 0 83 00:29:44
164 HELEN WEEDEN Ashf D 1562 1 0 0 0 84 0 84 00:27:33
165 CAROLE FISHER Larkf 128 1 0 85 0 0 0 85 00:28:34
166 VANESSA MARKHAM Padd W 1510 1 0 87 0 0 0 87 00:28:42
167 EMMA LONG Folk 242 1 0 88 0 0 0 88 00:28:48
168 JULIE GIBBS Folk 237 1 89 0 0 0 0 89 00:30:18
169 SUE READER Ashf D 31 1 0 0 0 91 0 91 00:28:43
170 JENNY WHITEHEAD Folk 234 1 91 0 0 0 0 91 00:30:28
171 KIRSTIE TAYLOR Dartf 1049 1 98 0 0 0 0 98 00:31:33
172 ANNA ROWLAND Camb H 962 1 0 101 0 0 0 101 00:30:25
173 BECKY HODGSON Ashf D 33 1 103 0 0 0 0 103 00:33:14
174 KIM TAYLOR Dartf 1050 1 104 0 0 0 0 104 00:33:29
175 ZOE KENT Larkf 133 1 0 105 0 0 0 105 00:31:26
176 VICKY RINGWOOD Bexley 1297 1 107 0 0 0 0 107 00:35:13
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1 SUE JAMES Ton 894 3 1 1 0 0 1 3 01:23:52
2 MARIA MACDONALD Camb H 955 3 2 2 0 1 0 5 01:27:34
3 JEANNETTE GILES I&I 577 2 4 0 0 2 0 6 01:20:11
4 JANET PYNE Dartf 1046 2 0 4 0 0 2 6 01:22:05
5 ANNE BRENCHLEY Ton 890 2 3 3 0 0 0 6 01:07:28
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